MINUTES OF MEETING
SPRING LAKE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

The regular meeting of the Board of Supervisors of Spring Lake Improvement District was held
Wednesday, February 16, 2011 at 7:00 p.m. at the Community Center, 209 Spring Lake Boulevard,
Sebring, Florida. Present and constituting a quorum were:

Bill Lawens Chairman

Brian Acker Vice Chairman

Jim Foote Secretary

Leon Van Assistant Secretary
Theresa Danko Assistant Secretary

Also present were:

William Nielander Attorney
Gene Schriner District Engineer
Joe DeCerbo District Manager
Diane Angell Administrator
Clay Shrum Water Superintendent/Operations Director
Randy Nelson Field Foreman
Residents “See attached sign in sheet”
FIRST ORDER OF BUSINESS Roll Call and Pledge

Chairman Lawens called the meeting to order and led the Pledge.
SECOND ORDER OF BUSINESS Upcoming Meetings and Events

February 17" EAF, Orlando, 10:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m.

February 17", Friends of Istokpoga, 7:00 p.m. (SLID presentation)
February 21%, Office Closed, Presidents Day

February 25", Fifth Third Bank (USDA) 9:00 a.m., Ft. Myers
March 1%, Soil & Water District, 3:00 p.m., (SLID presentation)
March 9", LMS, 8:00 a.m.

nmoow»

THIRD ORDER OF BUSINESS Request Approval January Minutes

The Board received copies of the minutes from the January 12" Board meeting the minutes will be
amended to add William Nielander, District Attorney as in attendance.

ON MOTION by Leon Van, seconded by Theresa Danko
with all in favor the minutes from January 12" were
approved as amended.

FOURTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Request Approval January Financials



The Board received copies of the January 2011 financials. There being no further questions.

ON MOTION by Brian Acker, seconded by Leon Van
with all in favor the January 2011 financials were
approved.

FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Treasurer’s Report

An assessment deposit in the amount of $64,078.21 was received on January 31% and collections
stand at General Fund 54%, Village | Parks 69%, and Lot Mowing 54%. Fiscal Year 2011 budget vs.
expenses to date are General and Water Funds 22%, and Lot Mowing Fund 20%. All line items will
continue to be reviewed and budget amendments will be prepared as necessary. A draft audit will be
made available to the board and Bruce Stratton will present the audit to the Board for approval at the
March Board meeting.

SIXTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Attorney

There has been no follow-up on either the Attorney General opinion or the letter to Mike Tellschow on
the hold harmless for the bridges. Mr. Nielander was asked to phone Mr. Tellschow and then follow
up with another letter. Nielander stated it could take up to four months for an AG response. The fence
posts removed by Mr. Waldron are back in and are satisfactory.

SEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Manager
Lot mowing resolution was presented and it was noted that the fees referred to in the memorandum

of understanding refer to the acreage costs established by the Board for lot mowing. The sentence
that referenced the previous resolution was removed.

ON MOTION by Theresa Danko, seconded by Leon Van

with all in favor Lot Mowing Resolution 2011-01 was
approved as amended.

Resolution 2011-02 regarding remaining Fiscal Year 2011 Board Meeting dates and times was
presented. Board meetings will be held on the 2™ Wednesday of each month at the District Office,
with the meeting’s starting at 10:00 a.m.

ON MOTION by Leon Van, seconded by Brian Acker
with all in favor Resolution 2011-02 setting meeting
dates for the remainder of Fiscal Year 2011 was
approved.

Survey from parcels E and U was discussed as well as security, vulnerability studies, and vgellhead
protection studies. Staff was directed to develop several options on the next course of action and
report back to the Board.
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A brief presentation was made on Parks and Recreation as a follow up to the materials prepared for
the Board, Past Park assessments were reviewed, as well as the current costs to maintain the
community center. Rather than a workshop setting this item will be part of the March Board agenda.

There has been only one response to any additions, corrections, or revisions to a draft copy of the
financial policies. A workshop has been set for March 9" at 12:30.

EIGHTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Engineer

Conceptual Permit

Gene Schriner reported that the District permit application is completed and there are no more issues.
SFWMD wants to approve both the Airport’s and the Districts at the same time. Gene is anticipating
approval within the next month. There is really no issue with this, as the clock doesn’t start ticking
until the permit is signed.

Levee Update Report

Joe was able to complete the update that was sent to FEMA and that saved the District money. Gene
was only responsible for the soil borings, and Gene was able to get those at a good price. Gene and
Joe will now continue to pursue dialog with the Army Corps and Congressman Rooney's office.
Additionally, the person overseeing this project, Mark Viera, has been invited to attend a future board
meeting and make an on-site visit to the levee.

USDA Project

Gene is progressing thru the requirements and Joe has assumed a number of tasks that he is able to
complete; once again saving the District money. Gene reported that the District is on schedule and
Gene does not anticipate having the document ready for submittal by mid July.

Village VIl Drainage Project

Gene made a final inspection of the site earlier today with County Road and Bridge. Joe has secured
the assistance of the County, which will help save some money, and District staff will be able to assist
as well.

NINTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Working Groups

Nothing to report.

TENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Supervisor Requests

Leon Van reported that he rode with JR when he did the meter reading and he was very impressed
with the system and JR's dedication to his job.

Bill Lawens reported that the Board meeting dates and times are usually listed on the water bill as
well as being published in the Breeze.



There have been many compliments made on the canals and commended the staff that is now in
charge of spraying. We received a card from resident Barbara Tucker thanking the maintenance staff
for their dedication in making Spring Lake a great place to call home.

ELEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Public Comments and Input

Chairman Lawens thanked the public for being there.

TWELFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Next Meeting

The next meeting will be on Wednesday March 9" beginning at 10:00 a.m. and a workshop on
financial policies will be held at 12:30 p.m.

THIRTEENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Motion to Adjourn

ON MOTION by Leon Van, seconded by Theresa Danko with
all in favor the meeting was adjourned at 7:47 p.m.
BJ ,// 2w L [ T#C//

Bill Lawens, Chairman Jifl Foote, 'Secretary




Summary of Action Items
Board Meeting
February 16, 2011

Current:

Follow up with Tellschow on hold harmless for bridges

Options on next course of action for Parcel E & U security
Confirm date for FEMA rep. Mark Viera to attend Board meeting
Send MOU & invoice on lot mowing to Oak Leafe and CC Villas

Legal notice for meeting dates and financial policies workshop

Carry Over:

Review late fee charges at water public hearing in August
Lot mowing budget amendment for personnel

Liens for lot mowing and Village | Parks

Sebring water initiative options

Nielander
Staff

Joe

Joe

Joe

Clay
Diane
Diane
Joe



10.

11.

12,

13.

Spring Lake improvement District

Board of Supervisors
Meeting Agenda
February 16, 2011
7:00 p.m. Community Center

Call to order and pledge

Upcoming Meetings and Events
February 17", EAF, Orlando, 10:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m.

February 21%, Office Closed, Presidents Day
February 25", Fifth Third Bank (USDA) 9:00 a.m., Ft. Myers

mMmMoO0w>»

March 9%, LMS, 8:00 a.m.
Request approval of minutes from January 12 Board Meeting
Request approval of January 2011 Financials

Treasurer’s Report
A. Assessment Deposits
B. Budget vs. Expenses to Date
C. Budget Amendments

Attorney
A. Waldron Property Fence
B. AG Letter
C. Hold Harmless Bridges

Manager
A. Resolution 2011-01 Lot Mowing
B. Resolution 2011-02 Remaining FY ‘11 Board Meeting Dates
C. Survey - Parcels E and U (Next Steps)
D. Parks and Recreation Briefing
E. Financial Policies “Draft”

Engineer
A. Conceptual Permit
B. Levee Update Report
C. USDA Project
D. Village VIl Drainage Project

Working Groups

Supervisor Requests

Public Comments and Input

Next Meeting, Wednesday, March 9, 2011 @ District Office
A. 9:00 Parks & Recreation Workshop
B. 10:00 Board of Supervisors Meeting
C. 12:30 Financial Policies Workshop

Motion to Adjourn

February 17", Friends of Istokpoga, 7:00 p.m. (SLID Presentation)

March 1%, Soil & Water District, 3:00 p.m., (SLID Presentation)

Chairman Lawens

Chairman Lawens

Chairman Lawens
Chairman Lawens

Diane Angell

Bill Nielander

Joe DeCerbo

Gene Schriner



Spring Lake Improvement District

PV ol

Board of Supervisors

February 16, 2011
7:00 p.m.
Community Center

Y ol

*Call To Order

*Pledge

Upcoming Meetings/Events

February 17%, EAF, Orlando, 10:00 3.m. to 12:00 p.m.

February 17*, Friends of Istokpoga, 7:00 p.m. (SLID Presentation)
February 21%, Office Closed, Presidents Day

February 25™, Fifth Third Bank (USDA) 9:00 a.m., Ft. Myers
March 1%, Soil & Water District, 3:00 p.m., (SLID Presentation)
March 9™, LMS, 8:00 a.m.
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Spring Lake Improvement District

i

Approve Minutes & Financials

* January 12, 2011 Board Meeting
¢ January 2011 Financials

it

Treasurer’s Report

* Assessment Deposits
= $64,078.21 received January 31%

+ Gengrsl Fund 34% Collected
* Vilage ! Pasks §9% Colected
* Lot Mowing 54% Colected

¢ Budget vs. Expanses to Date
* Genersl Fund 27%
* Water Fund 22%
+ Lot Mowing Fund 20%

¢ Budget Amendments
o AflLing tems will CONtinue 1O De reviewed 3nd budzet smendments TRy
wil be prepared as necessary &5 !

i ATTORNEY

- Waldron Property Fence
*AG Letter

*Hold Harmless Bridges
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Spring Lake Improvement District

Y ol

Manager

* Resolution 2011-01 Lot Mowing
* Resclution 2011-02 Remaining FY ‘11 Board Meetings

* Survey — Parcels E and U (Next Steps)

o

Parks & Recreation Briefing

Coral Ridge Properties
Community Center

8-28-1980

ST




Spring Lake Improvement District

ol

Florida National Properties

* 1983
* All Parks
* ACP Park — 25’ Right of Way

L

FNP-—-7/20/87

“for the use, benefit, and
enjoyment of all owners of
property in Spring Lake”

ol

Passive Recreation

Active Recreation




Spring Lake Improvement District

o

Parks & Recreation Budget

T e | Sass

FY°03 $101,959 $26.72
ELAA ) PSR YT N B | 83931

FY’'10 $103,249 $15.95

ket - - 107,746 B $a1.38

A

Community Center

Utilities $2,014
Insurance $2,653
Repairs/Upkeep $834

Personnel $8,482
Total $13,983

i

Workshop

* March 9, 2011 @ 9:00 a.m.




Spring Lake Improvement District

A

Financial Policies “Draft”

i

* Conceptual Permit

* Levee Update Report

* USDA Project

* Village Vil Drainage Project %
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Engineer
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WORKING GROUPS
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Spring Lake Improvement District
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SUPERVISOR REQUESTS

Public
Comments

i

%

v ol

Next Meeting

Wednesday March 9, 2011
District Office
9:00 Parks & Recreation Workshop
10:00 Board of Supervisors Meeting
12:30 Financial Policies Workshop
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Managers Update
February 10, 2011

City of Sebring Water Connection: A letter dated February 2nd was sent from Chairman
Lawens to Mayor Hensley attaching all correspondence since May 2010 and formally
requesting that City Council review our request for emergency back up.

Preliminary Engineering Report (PER): All requiremenits for this report are in progress and |
have assumed a number of responsibilities 1o save the District money. Gene will fully
update the Board at our meeting. He will also review the levee, conceptual permit
application, and the Village VIl drainage project.

PER Professional Services: As previously reported, by only having to do the soil borings for
the levee update, we saved over $80,000 in costs that are now being used for the PER
report. Gene also noted that the USDA proposal was reduced in excess of $42,000 as a
result of the tasks that | have agreed to complete.

Engineering Standards: CAS staff are reviewing the materials | prepared on this and
providing the necessary exhibits; standards must be compatible with the water control
projects and the PER. A follow up meeting is planned for late February, early March.

Levee Soil Borings: Are completed, and a full copy will be sent to FEMA to be included in
the PAL Update notebook that was mailed on January 314,

Lefter to SFWMD: Chairman Lawens has sent a letter to SFWMD, with a copy to the
County, informing them of the drainage status of Village | and the Boards position.

Attorney Letters: There has been no response from the Attorney General, or the letter sent
to Mr. Tellschow on the hold harmless. Mr. Waldron has replaced the fence, but not in the
same condition from when he removed it. Mr. Nielander will discuss at the meeting.

Future Meeting Dates: With the number of projects that are being worked on, and the
staff's need for Board involvement, | am recommending that we change our regular
Wednesday meeting format to allow for up to a full day of work. With Board meetings
starting at 10:00 a.m. we have the ability to conduct workshops and working group
activities before and/or after the meeting. This will enhance productivity by earmarking a
full day to District business, and enable staff to complete projects and activities sooner. A
resolution will be part of your Board packet that recommends this approach and lists the
meeting dates for the remainder of FY '11. In addition to the Board meetings, workshops
are being scheduled for March 9 (Parks; Financial Policies) and April 13 (Engineering
Standards; Personnel and Succession Planning).

Laptops: The Dell notebooks have arrived and Diane is setting them up. When she is
ready you will be contacted to come in for your orientation, and the plan is to use them
collectively at the March meeting. They are small enough to fit in your briefcases or in the
large zipper type 3 ring notebooks some of you have. You will be asked to sign each of
them out with the registration number assigned.

Field and Water Operations: Clay and Randy will be available at the meeting if you have
any questions and are unable to meet or speak with them pirior.



Parks and Recreation Briefing

February 10, 2010
Prepared by Joe DeCerbo

Definitions: There are two types of recreation, Passive and Active. A passive recreation
area is generally an undeveloped space or environmentally sensitive area that requires
minimal development. Entities maintain passive recreation areas for the health and well
being of the public and for the preservation of wildlife and the environment. Recreation
without fields, such as bike and walking paths, wildlife viewing, and picnicking are other
examples of passive recreation.

Active recreation involves playing fields and team participation such as baseball,
basketball, tennis, etc., as well as facilities that are used such as community centers,
boat docks, playground equipment, swimming pools and similar buildings. Maintenance,
personnel, and upkeep for active recreation normally exceeds passive recreation costs.

Historical Data: Coral Ridge Properties was the Development arm for Westinghouse and
worked cooperatively with Florida National Properties. Circa 1975 a screened shelter was
completed in Pine Breeze Park, and it was soon completely enclosed. remodeled, and
air-conditioned. The structure was doubled in size with restrooms and a kitchen in the
summer of 1980, and on August 28, 1980 Coral Ridge Properties deeded the facility to the
Spring Lake Improvement District. On October 18, 1983 Florida National Properties
deeded Pine Breeze Park, Village | Park, and the current Ankrom Park to the District. On
December 20, 1983 Arbuckle Creek Park was deeded to the District and included a 25
right of way from Rt. 98 back to the Park.

Park Usage: All the original deeds stated that the community center and parks were
available for all residents of Spring Lake. On July 27, 1987 Florida National Properties
amended the original covenants they granted to the District to read:

“For the use, benefit, and enjoyment of all owners of property in Spring Lake."”

Funding: Costs associated with the community center and parks are part of the parks
and recreation non ad valorem assessment paid by all landowners within the District, as
well as Village |. While these costs have remained relatively low in comparison with other
jurisdictions, future plans developed by the Board of Supervisors could impact the costs.
Budgets and assessments for the past several years have been:

2007 $93.781 $23.35 per unit

2008 101,969  26.72

2009 112342 29.32

2010 108,249 25.95

2011 107,746  26.14

Community Center: There are 18 groups that consistently use the facility and 5 people

have their own keys:; selected staff has four keys. One group uses the center 3 days a

week; 3 use it once a week; 3 bi-weekly; 3 monthly; and 8 annudlly. Other groups and

individuals use the facility 50% of the remaining days, and expenses the past year were:
Personnel $8.482

Insurance 2,653
Utilities 2,014
R&M _834

$13,983 ($38.30 per day)



In June and July of 2010 Bill Lawens and | visited several existing community centers to
look at size, shape, interior design, and construction materials. We met with a contractor
who does renovation and remodeling work for hospitals and who has a colleague here
in Spring Lake who arranged the meeting. A quote was developed that would slightly
expand the center over the side patio area; upgrade the kitchen and bathrooms: new
A/C: and renovate interior areas. The quote was approximately $120,000

in both 2007 and 2008 the District prepared a grant application thru the Florida Forever
program to secure funding for a new community center. The plan was to raze the
existing center but keep the concrete pad and restroom plumbing; cover the pad, and
have a shelter with picnic tables and restrooms. A new center would be built east of the
current one, towards the ball field. In both years, Florida Forever funds were withdrawn
from the Siate budget by the Legislature. Our applications are still on file and will be
considered when funding is available.

A community survey was conducted in the spring and summer of 2008 and there were
approximately 500 returned. While a large number of respondents looked favorably on a
community center, and felt it was important, the Board would most likely want more
current information.

Arbuckie Creek Park: The entrance and road off of Rt. 98 to the park has caused
numerous issues over the years, especially in controlling access. On August 22, 2007 |
contacted landowner Don Ming to see if he would be interested in exchanging right of
ways so that the problems with access and disturbing his cows could end. At the same
time, we installed solar energy fences and began issuing codes for people wanting to
use the park. The codes are only valid for a specific time period and are maintained by
Randy. The County was supportive of letting us use a gate just off their County park
access road, and thenit is a straight path along the Lake to our Park. A fence was going
to be erected on the north side of the new right of way to keep cows off the road and
people off the Ming property. CAS did a right of way drawing to specifically locate our
current property in March of 2008 and Mr. Ming was provided with an update and his
sign off on the plan. Months went by with one excuse after the other as to why this would
not work. The best quote, “That new ROW and fence would prevent my cows from going
fo the lake, and they really like that.” Bill Nielander was asked to determine our specific
“rights" to build a fence on both sides of our curent ROW and he said we had the right
to fence it in, especially in view of Ming's position. August 9, 2010 was the last
communication with Ming, and that related to encroachment on his land by people
who did not have our permission to be on the property.

Questions for the March workshop, not including those that Supervisors will provide:
*Future of community center: user fees; remodeling; restrictions: expansion; new facility
*What do we want to do with the ROW into Arbuckle Creek Park?

*Bike and walking paths?

*Gazebo used just for SLPA lending closet. Rent? Lease? Removal?

*Future of tennis courts, basketball courts, baseball field?

*Playground equipment

*Use current or additional lands for both passive and active recreation?



SPRING LAKE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
Un-audited Financial Statements

As of
January 31, 2011

Board of Supervisors Meeting
February 16, 2011



I. P & L Budget vs. Actual

II. Trial Balance

III. Check Run Summary

IV. Journal Entries

V. Assessment Collections



Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L by Fund (Original Budget)
001 - General Fund
From 10/1/2010 Through 9/30/2011

Current Period YTD Budget
Current Year Actual Budget - Original Variance - Original Percent of Budget
Income
TAX ASSESSMENTS
Drainage Assessments 552,469.13 1,013,040.00 (460,570.87) 0.55
St Light Assessments 18,834.18 32,850.00 {14,015.82) 0.57
Mosquito Assessment 120.65 0.00 120.65 0.00
Parks Assessments 62,160.31 107,746.00 {45,585.69) 0.58
Total TAX ASSESSMENTS 633,584.27 1,153,636.00 (520,051.73) 0.55
BILLING
Mosquito on Water Bill 1,757.77 0.00 1,752.77 0.00
St Lights on Water Bill 18,358.45 76,650.00 (58,291.55) 0.24
County Right of Ways 1,088.25 4,353.00 (3,264.75) 0.25
Total BILLING 21,204.47 81,003.00 (59,798.53) 0.26
OTHER REVENUE SOURCES
Interest Income 915.18 2,000.00 (1,084.82) 0.46
Building Lease 0.00 6,150.00 (6,190.00) 0.00
Miscellaneous Income 0.00 19,607.00 {19,607.00) 0.00
Total OTHER REVENUE SCURCES 915.18 27,797.00 (26,881.82) 0.03
Total Income 655,703.92 1,262,436.00 (606,732.08) 0.52
Expenses
PERSONNEL
Salaries 94,445.27 277,156.00 182,710.73 0.34
FICA 7,225.41 21,202.00 13,976.59 0.34
Pension 3,866.58 14,106.00 10,239.42 0.27
Health Insurance 19,731.04 53,083.00 33,351.96 0.37
Worker's Comp 4,027.26 10,088.00 6,060.74 0.40
Unemployment Comp 442.00 5,200.00 4,758.00 0.09
Total PERSONNEL 129,737.56 380,835.00 251,097.44 0.34
MANAGEMENT
Supervisor Fees 900.00 2,700.00 1,800.00 0.33
Audit 0.00 12,500.00 12,500.00 0.00
Management Advisor 0.00 11,250.00 11,250.00 0.00
Travel & Maintenance 2,184.13 7,500.00 5,315.87 0.29
Conferences 0.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00
Portal Hosting & Support 0.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00
Legal Advertising 215.92 450.00 234.08 0.48
Planning & Development 73.66 5,000.00 4,926.34 0.01
Staff Training 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00
FASD 180.00 4,000.00 3,820.00 0.04
Memberships 475.00 2,500.00 2,025.00 0.19
Attorney 1,996.92 8,100.00 6,103.08 0.25
Legal 4,223.76 10,000.00 5,776.24 0.42
Engineering 7,300.00 35,000.00 27,700.00 0.21
SL Breeze 834.37 9,000.00 8,165.63 0.09
Surveys & Appraisals 1,200.00 15,000.00 13,800.00 0.08
Total MANAGEMENT 19,583.76 133,000.00 113,416.24 0.15
FEES
Tax Collection Fees 42,205.57 60,750.00 18,544.43 0.69
Recording Fees & Charges 185.00 1,000.00 815.00 0.19
Total FEES 42,390.57 61,750.00 19,359.43 0.69

Date: 2/1/11 08:33:36 AM



Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L by Fund (Qriginal Budget)
001 - General Fund
Froem 10/1/2010 Through 9/30/2011

Current Period YTD Budget
Current Year Actual Budget - Original Variance - Original Percent of Budget
OPERATING
Management Information Services 1,512.06 7,000.00 5,487.94 0.22
Refuse Removal 253.80 900.00 646.20 0.28
Pest Control 72.45 850.00 777.55 0.09
Telephone 1,158.08 3,150.00 1,991.92 0.37
Electric - Offices 895.11 2,925.00 2,029.89 0.31
Insurance 26,522.56 32,839.00 6,316.44 0.81
Office Supplies 1,843.89 7,875.00 6,031.11 0.23
Postage 398.03 1,250.00 851.97 0.32
Fuel & Lubricants 3,536.84 18,000.00 14,463.16 0.20
Shop Tools & Supplies 1,963.29 6,300.00 4,336.71 0.31
Uniform Rental 1,002.42 3,500.00 2,497.58 0.29
Building Maintenance 0.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 0.00
Chemicals 0.00 14,000.00 14,000.00 0.00
Electric - Pump Station 1,070.28 8,000.00 6,929.72 0.13
Electric - St Lights 31,008.32 107,000.00 75,991.68 0.29
Electric - Parks & Median Signs 1,204.56 5,000.00 3,795.44 0.24
Total OPERATING 72,441.69 224,589.00 152,147.31 0.32
MAINTENANCE
Janitorial 3,804.00 4,656.00 852.00 0.82
Vehicle Maintenance 2,277.39 4,000.00 1,722.61 0.57
Pump Station Maintenance 3,366.01 5,000.00 1,633.99 0.67
Canal Maintenance 1,278.38 7,500.00 6,221.62 0.17
Park Maintenance 5,076.48 8,000.00 2,923.52 0.63
Total MAINTENANCE 15,802.26 29,156.00 13,353.74 0.54
DEBT SERVICE
Conceptual Permit Compliance 0.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00
Debt Service 0.00 98,000.00 98,000.00 0.00
Total DEBT SERVICE 0.00 198,000.00 198,000.00 0.00
RENEWAL & REPLACEMENT
Renewal & Replacement 0.00 18,000.00 18,000.00 0.00
Total RENEWAL & REPLACEMENT 0.00 18,000.00 18,000.00 0.00
OTHER
Referendum 0.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00
Village VIII Drainage 0.00 60,000.00 60,000.00 0.00
FEMA Levy Certification 0.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00
Miscellaneous Expense 0.00 19,607.00 19,607.00 0.00
Total OTHER 0.00 132,107.00 132,107.00 0.00
RESERVE FUNDS
Unrestricted Reserves 0.00 85,000.00 85,000.00 0.00
Total RESERVE FUNDS 0.00 85,000.00 85,000.00 0.00
Total Expenses 279,955.84 1,262,437.00 982,481.16 0.22
Net Income 375,748.08 (1.00) 375,749.08 (375,748.08)
Date: 2/1/11 08:33:36 AM

Page: 2



Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L by Fund (Original Budget)
401 - Water Fund
From 10/1/2010 Through 9/30/2011

Current Period YTD Budget
Current Year Actual Budget - Original Variance - Original Percent of Budget
Income
BILLING
Water Revenue 162,572.74 564,000.00 (401,427.26) 0.29
Total BILLING 162,572.74 564,000.00 (401,427.26) 0.29
OTHER REVENUE SOURCES
Interest Income 1,498.83 1,000.00 498.83 1.50
Miscellaneous Income 3,331.47 2,000.00 1,331.47 1.67
Due From Lot Mowing 0.00 50,000.00 (50,000.00) 0.00
Total OTHER REVENUE SOURCES 4,830.30 53,000.00 {48,169.70) 0.09
Total Income 167,403.04 617,000.00 (449,596.96) 0.27
Expenses
PERSONNEL
Salaries 59,956.65 187,452.00 127,495.35 0.32
FICA 4,586.70 14,340.00 9,753.30 0.32
Pension 2,080.80 6,073.00 3,992.20 0.34
Health Insurance 12,990.26 30,112.00 17,121.74 0.43
Warker's Comp 2,619.92 6,431.00 3,811.08 0.41
Total PERSONNEL 82,234.33 244,408.00 162,173.67 0.34
MANAGEMENT
Supervisor Fees 700.00 2,100.00 1,400.00 0.33
Audit 0.00 6,250.00 6,250.00 0.00
Management Advisor 0.00 8,750.00 8,750.00 0.00
Legal Advertising 167.95 350.00 182.05 0.48
Staff Training 125.00 5,000.00 4,875.00 0.03
Memberships 365.00 2,500.00 2,135.00 0.15
Attorney 1,417.08 6,300.00 4,882.92 0.22
Engineering 0.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 0.00
Total MANAGEMENT 2,775.03 38,250.00 35,474.97 0.07
FEES
Recording Fees & Charges 1,210.00 1,500.00 250.00 0.81
Total FEES 1,210.00 1,500.00 290.00 0.81
OPERATING
Management Information Services 3,681.01 7,000.00 3,318.99 0.53
Refuse Removal 197.40 700.00 502.60 0.28
Pest Control 56.35 350.00 293.65 0.16
Telephone 1,287.34 3,850.00 2,562.66 0.33
Electric - Offices 696.19 2,275.00 1,578.81 031
Insurance 13,892.77 17,479.00 3,586.23 0.79
Office Supplies 1,421.69 6,125.00 4,703.31 0.23
Postage 1,570.00 7,500.00 5,930.00 0.21
Fuel & Lubricants 1,452.07 5,000.00 3,547.93 0.29
Shop Tools & Supplies 1,196.88 4,200.00 3,703.12 0.24
Uniform Rental 250.69 1,250.00 999.31 0.20
Potable Water Quality 478.00 5,500.00 5,022.00 0.09
Electric - Water Plant 4,207.82 17,000.00 12,792.18 0.25
Building Lease 0.00 6,190.00 6,190.00 0.00
Distribution Repair & Maintenance 1,015.88 23,000.00 21,984.12 0.04
Hydrant Testing 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00
Meter Costs 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00

Date: 2/1/11 08:33:36 AM
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Chemicals
Total OPERATING
MAINTENANCE
Janitorial
Vehidle Maintenance
Water Plant Maintenance
Total MAINTENANCE
CAPITAL OUTLAY
Capital Outlay
Total CAPITAL OUTLAY
RENEWAL & REPLACEMENT
Renewal & Replacement
Total RENEWAL & REPLACEMENT
CONTRACTURAL SERVICES
Contractural Services
Total CONTRACTURAL SERVICES
OTHER
Cross Connectien Control
Total OTHER
RESERVE FUNDS
Unrestricted Reserves
Total RESERVE FUNDS
Total Expenses

Net Income

Date: 2/1/11 08:33:36 AM

Spring Lake Improvement District

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L by Fund (Original Budget)

401 - Water Fund

From 10/1/2010 Through 9/30/2011

Current Period YTD Budget

Current Year Actual Budget - Original Variance - Original Percent of Budget
4,679.10 20,000.00 15,320.90 0.23
36,083.19 139,119.00 103,035.81 0.26
1,268.00 1,552.00 284.00 0.82
1,022.31 2,500.00 1,477.69 0.41
4,049.43 25,000.00 20,950.57 0.16
6,339.74 29,052.00 22,712.26 0.22
0.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 0.00

0.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 0.00

0.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00

0.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00
695.00 5,000.00 4,305.00 0.14
695.00 5,000.00 4,305.00 0.14
5.016.00 15,100.00 10,084.00 0.33
5,016.00 15,100.00 10,084.00 0.33
0.00 19,573.00 19,573.00 0.00

0.00 19,573.00 19,573.00 0.00
134,353.29 617,002.00 482,648.71 0.22
33,049.75 (2.00) 33,051.75 (16,524.88)
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Income
BILLING
Lot Mowing Revenue
Total BILLING
OTHER REVENUE SOURCES
Interest Income
Total OTHER REVENUE SOURCES
Total Income

Expenses
PERSONNEL
Salaries
FICA
Pension
Health Insurance
Worker's Comp
Total PERSONNEL
MANAGEMENT
Supervisor Fees
Audit
Management Advisor
Legal Advertising
Attormey
Total MANAGEMENT
FEES
Tax Collection Fees
Recording Fees & Charges
Total FEES
OPERATING
Management Information Services
Refuse Removal
Pest Control
Telephone
Electric - Offices
Insurance
Office Supplies
Postage
Fuel & Lubricants
Shop Tools & Supplies
Uniform Rental
Total OPERATING
MAINTENANCE
Janitorial
Vehicle Maintenance
Lot Mowing Maintenance
Total MAINTENANCE
OTHER
Payout to Water
Total OTHER
RESERVE FUNDS

Date: 2/1/11 08:33:36 AM

Spring Lake Improvement District

402 - Lot Mowing Fund
From 10/1/2010 Through 9/30/2011

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L by Fund (Original Budget)

Current Period YTD Budget
Current Year Actual Budget - Criginal Variance - Original Percent of Budget
92,291.27 179,698.00 (87,406.73) 0.51
92,291.27 179,698.00 (87,406.73) 0.51
97.11 250.00 (152.89) 0.39
97.11 250.00 (152.89) 0.39
92,388.38 179,948.00 (87,559.62) 0.51
13,949.52 34,722.00 20,772.48 0.40
1,066.86 2,656.00 1,589.14 0.40
161.10 317.00 155.90 0.51
2,027.70 3,806.00 1,778.30 0.53
482.25 3,487.00 3,004.75 0.14
17,687.43 44,988.00 27,300.57 0.39
400.00 1,200.00 800.00 0.33
0.00 6,250.00 6,250.00 0.00
0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00
95.97 200.00 104.03 0.48
809.76 3,600.00 2,790.24 0.22
1,305.73 16,250.00 14,944.27 0.08
6,190.80 14,040.00 7,849.20 0.44
0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00
6,190.80 15,040.00 8,849.20 0.41
672.03 1,000.00 327.97 0.67
112.80 400.00 287.20 0.28
32.20 200.00 167.80 0.16
514.72 1,400.00 885.28 0.37
397.82 1,300.00 502.18 031
1,683.97 2,119.00 435.03 0.79
812.40 3,500.00 2,687.60 0.23
40.00 400.00 360.00 0.10
3,658.47 25,000.00 21,341.53 0.15
683.93 2,800.00 2,116.07 0.24
145.25 500.00 354.75 0.29
8,753.59 38,619.00 29,865.41 0.23
1,268.00 1,552.00 284.00 0.82
40.49 1,000.00 959.51 0.04
918.09 10,000.00 9,081.91 0.09
2,226.58 12,552.00 10,325.42 0.18
0.00 $0,000.00 50,000.00 0.00
0.00 $0,000.00 50,000.00 0.00

Page: S



Unrestricted Reserves
Total RESERVE FUNDS
Total Expenses

Net Income

Date: 2/1/11 08:33:36 AM

Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L by Fund (Original Budget)
402 - Lot Mowing Fund
From 10/1/2010 Through 9/30/2011

Current Period YTD Budget
Current Year Actual Budget - Origina! Variance - Original Percent of Budget
0.00 2,499.00 2,499.00 0.00
0.00 2,495.00 2,499.00 0.00
36,164.13 179,948.00 143,783.87 0.20
56,224.25 0.00 56,224.25 0.00
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Normal Trial Balance - q

001 - General Fund
From 1/1/2011 Through 1/31/2011

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
101100 Cash Operating 123,018.21

101200 State Board Fund A 945.55

101300 State Board R & R Fund A 945.99

101400 State Board Fund B 1,443.81

101500 State Board R & R Fund B 1,811.45

101600 Emergency Fund 63,216.40

101700 Capital Projects 25,953.23

101800 Renewal & Replacement 53,795.55

101900 Operating Reserve 690,035.80

104006 Unrealized Loss Fund B 467.77
104009 Unrealized Loss RR Fund B 586.87
115000 A/R - Audit 12,065.25

115003 A/R FEMA 0.00

115200 A/R-Billing 2,195.88

131103 Due From Lot Mowing 0.00

131104 Due from Water 0.00

131106 Due from Personnel 0.00

155100 Prepaids 2,646.81

202100 Accounts Payable 34.65

202102 A/P Audit 2,646.81
207103 Due To Water 0.00

207104 Due to Lot Mowing 0.00

217100 FICA Liability 0.00

217200 Federal Tax Liability 0.00

228002 Deferred Revenue-FEMA 0.00

228900 Line of Credit - HIB 0.00

229100 Due to AFLAC 299.24

229200 Employee Deduction Payable 34.60

229300 Child Support Payable 0.00

229400 Due to Pension 889.46
229500 Due to Health Insurance 2,674.19

2259600 Employee IRS Tax Levy 0.00

229700 SEP/IRA Employee Contribution 303.40
271000 Unreserved Fund Balance 224,162.42
319100 Drainage Assessments 552,469.13
343100 St Light Assessments 18,834.18
343900 Mosquito Assessment 120.65
347200 Parks Assessments 62,160.31
349200 Mosquito on Water Bill 1,757.77
349300 St Lights on Water Bill 18,358.45
349400 County Right of Ways 1,088.25
361100 Interest Income 915.18
361101 Debt Proceeds 370,000.00
511110 Supervisor Fees 900.00

513120 Salaries 94,445.27

513210 FICA 7,225.41

513220 Pension 3,866.58

513230 Health Insurance 19,731.04

513250 Worker's Comp 4,027.26

513260 Unemployment Comp 442.00

513318 Tax Collection Fees 42,205.57

513342 Management Information Services 1,512.06

513343 Refuse Removal 253.80

513344 Pest Control 72.45

513345 Janitorial 1,212.00

Date: 2/1/11 08:55:00 AM
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Normal Trial Balance - q
001 - General Fund
From 1/1/2011 Through 1/31/2011

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
513400 Travel & Maintenance 2,184.13
513415 Telephone 1,158.08
513430 Electric - Offices 895.11
513450 Insurance 26,522.56
513466 Vehicdle Maintenance 1,047.39
513480 Legal Advertising 215.92
513490 Planning & Development 73.66
513491 Recording Fees & Charges 185.00
513510 Office Supplies 1,843.89
513520 Postage 398.03
513525 Fuel & Lubricants 3,536.84
513526 Shop Tools & Supplies 1,534.89
513527 Uniform Rental 1,002.42
513541 FASD 180.00
513542 Memberships 475.00
514310 Attomey 1,996.92
514315 Legal 4,223.76
515310 Engineering 7,300.00
519410 SL Breeze 834.37
538430 Electric - Pump Station 1,070.28
538460 Pump Station Maintenance 3,366.01
538465 Canal Maintenance 1,278.38
538650 Surveys & Appraisals 600.00
541430 Electric - St Lights 31,008.32
572430 Electric - Parks & Median Signs 1,204.56
572460 Park Maintenance 3,615.08
Total 001 - General 1,254,760.65 1,254,760.65

Date: 2/1/11 08:55:00 AM

Fund
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Spring Lake Improvement District

Normal Trial Balance - q
401 - Water Fund
From 1/1/2011 Through 1/31/2011

Acoount Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
101100 Cash Operating 92,690.42

101200 State Board Fund A 3,722.73

101300 State Board R & R Fund A 3,624.01

101400 State Board Fund B 7,323.60

101500 State Board R & R Fund B 6,232.18

101700 Capital Projects 92,482.84

101800 Renewal & Replacement 106,505.88

101900 Operating Reserve 111,750.67

101905 Certificate of Deposit 318,811.12

102100 Petty Cash 100.00

104006 Unrealized Loss Fund 8 2,372.71
104009 Unrealized Loss RR Fund B 2,019.11
115200 A/R-Billing 61,313.22

115500 A/R WA Deposits 0.00

131103 Due From Lot Mowing 50,000.00

131105 Due from Drainage 0.00

131106 Due from Personne! 0.00

155100 Prepaids 1,788.91

161900 Land 7,014.20

162900 Buildings-Water 262,991.08

163900 Accumulated Depreciation 1,780,558.13
164900 Water Plant 739,465.29

164901 Water Wells 132,092.98

164902 Water Mains 814,658.11

164903 Water Meters 265,285.23

164904 Water Lines 620,148.97

166902 Equipment 123,632.22

202100 Accounts Payable 26.95

202102 A/P Audit 3,042.91
207100 Due to General Fund 0.00

207101 Due to Street Lights 7,121.48
207102 Due to Mosqutio 1,331.25

207104 Due to Lot Mowing 0.00

210100 Compensated Absences 12,194.05
217100 FICA Liability 0.00

217200 Federal Tax Liability 0.00

220100 Customer Deposits 58,037.00
220200 Refunds 0.00

229100 Due to AFLAC 2.52
229200 Employee Deduction Payable 8.27
229300 Child Support Payable 0.00

229400 Due to Pension 144.05
229401 Unclaimed Property 242.07
229500 Due to Health Insurance 1,478.37

229600 Employee IRS Tax Levy 0.00

229700 SEP/IRA Employee Contribution 292.50
271000 Unreserved Fund Balance 1,924,188.48
343300 Water Revenue 162,572.74
361100 Interest Income 1,498.83
369903 Miscellanecus Income 3,331.47
511110 Supervisor Fees 700.00

513120 Salaries 59,956.65

513210 FICA 4,586.70

513220 Pension 2,080.80

513230 Health Insurance 12,990.26

Date: 2/1/11 08:55:00 AM



Spring Lake Improvement District
Normal Trial Balance - q

401 - Water Fund
From 1/1/2011 Through 1/31/2011

Account Code Account Tite Debit Balance Credit Balance
513250 Worker's Comp 2,619.92
513342 Management Information Services 3,681.01
513343 Refuse Removal 197.40
513344 Pest Control 56.35
513345 Janitorial 404.00
513415 Telephone 1,287.34
513430 Electric - Offices 696.19
513450 Insurance 13,892.77
513466 Vehicle Maintenance 1,022.31
513480 Legal Advertising 167.95
513491 Recording Fees & Charges 1,210.00
513510 Office Supplies 1,421.69
513520 Postage 1,570.00
513525 Fuel & Lubricants 1,452.07
513526 Shop Tools & Supplies 863.68
513527 Uniform Rental 250.69
513540 Staff Training 125.00
513542 Memberships 365.00
514310 Attorney 1,417.08
533340 Contractural Services 695.00
533348 Potable Water Quality 478.00
533430 Electric - Water Plant 4,207.82
533460 Water Plant Maintenance 4,049.43
533495 Cross Connection Control 5,016.00
533525 Distribution Repair & Maintenance 1,015.88
537520 Chemicals 4,679.10
Total 401 - Water Fund 3,957,626.32 3,957,626.32

Date: 2/1/11 08:55:00 AM
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Normal Trial Balance - q

402 - Lot Mowing Fund

From 1/1/2011 Through 1/31/2011

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
101100 Cash Operating 81,933.78

101200 State Board Fund A 1,192.70

101400 State Board Fund B 578.85

101900 Operating Reserve 61,538.74

104006 Unrealized Loss Fund B 187.54
115200 A/R-Billing 53,383.99

117000 Alowance for Uncollectible A/R 53,383.99
131104 Due from Water 0.00

131105 Due from Drainage 0.00

131106 Due from Personnel 0.00

155100 Prepaids 488.03

163900 Accumulated Depreciation 129,492.36
166900 Tractors 182,117.05

166902 Equipment 36,775.22

202100 Accounts Payable 15.40

202102 A/P Audit 488.03
202103 Acrued Expenses 0.00

207100 Due to General Fund 0.00

207101 Due to Street Lights 0.00

207103 Due To Water 50,000.00
210100 Compensated Absences 3,621.78
217100 FICA Liability 0.00

217200 Federal Tax Liability 0.00

223100 Deferred Revenue 0.00

229100 Due to AFLAC 21.74

229200 Employee Deduction Payable 10.20

229300 Child Support Payable 0.00

229400 Due to Pension 195.39

229401 Unclaimed Property 44,00
229500 Due to Health Insurance 634.80

229600 Employee IRS Tax Levy 0.00

229700 SEP/IRA Employee Contribution 24.10
271000 Unreserved Fund Balance 124,365.44
361100 Interest Income 97.11
363120 Lot Mowing Revenue 92,291.27
511110 Supervisor Fees 400.00

513120 Salaries 13,949.52

513210 FICA 1,066.86

513220 Pension 161.10

513230 Health Insurance 2,027.70

513250 Worker's Comp 482.25

513318 Tax Collection Fees 6,190.80

513342 Management Information Services 672.03

513343 Refuse Removal 112.80

513344 Pest Control 32.20

513345 Janitorial 404.00

513415 Telephone 514.72

513430 Electric - Offices 397.82

513450 Insurance 1,683.97

513466 Vehidle Maintenance 40.49

513480 Legal Advertising 95.97

513510 Office Supplies 812.40

513520 Postage 40.00

513525 Fuel & Lubricants 3,658.47

513526 Shop Tools & Supplies 493.53

Date: 2/1/11 08:55:00 AM
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Nermal Trial Balance - q
402 - Lot Mowing Fund
From 1/1/2011 Through 1/31/2011

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
513527 Uniform Rental 145.25
514310 Attormey 809.76
539460 Lot Mowing Maintenance 918.09
Total 402 - Lot Mowing 453,995.62 453,995.62

Date: 2/1/11 08:55:00 AM

Fund
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Normal Trial Balance - q
900 - General Fixed Assets
From 1/1/2011 Through 1/31/2011

Account Code Account Tite Debit Balance Credit Balance

161901 Land-General Fund 636,004.97

162901 Buildings-General Fund 537,190.43

163900 Accumulated Depreciation 1,635,019.36

164905 Arbuckle Creek Improvements 114,755.00

164906 Canals 627,933.00

164907 Culverts 151,440.00

164908 Dikes 148,148.00

164909 Pump Station 936,370.29

164910 Roads 477,417.00

164911 Water Control Structures 163,379.23

166901 Equipment-Genera!l Fund 309,943.23

166903 Parks & Recreation 50,512.73

271000 Unreserved Fund Balance 2,518,074.52
Total 900 - General 4,153,093.88 4,153,093.88
Fixed Assets

Report Total 9,819,476.47 9,819,476.47

Report Difference 0.00

Date: 2/1/11 08:55:00 AM



1 :abeg

WY b1:25:80 T1/1/2 ‘Xeg

ON siopel) 040 00'OET *2u] Auedwo) |10 SPIH 8s1L  1t02/1i/t
ON 30Ua4 plPY ‘KiS0d ‘aum qreg  BTESE *3u] Ajddng [ewiuy suossyjo 812 T102/1I/Y
ON (0T02-TE-ZT 03 0T0Z-0T SIM Z) ssuor Asuode  00'Zhb pund "2’ epuoy 9STL.  TI0Z/TI/T
ON \es|q pinbit €6 0pz  00°8HE *2u] ‘Auedwio) Juowng aylL SSTZ  110Z/1IM
ON VRS TIOZ Alenuef /5707 sbuuds |gsAD pSTL  TT0T/T1/1
ON 0ag 1107 Aenuer  00'THT [EILBWUOIAUT 010D €S1Z  T10Z/TT/t
oN 1102 Aenuer doys auoydael  £5°8TZ Jun Amuad 110Z/11/1
ON 1107 Aenuer 200 auoyda®l  TT°ZEE Jun Aimua) 110Z/11/1
ON 1107 Aenuer )y aucydspl  6H°0S yun Amuad 4] VAN 8 T 44475
ON 1107 Asenuer bunaaly pseog  00°001 Jopy ueug 1S1Z  1102/1T/1
ON JauEisy 1107 Alenuer  6T°ZT0'T JOpuUeRIN [ Weljiim 0STZ  1102/1%/1
oN 1107 Arenueg 6ugasyy pJeog  00°00T suamen |18 6b1L  T102/11/1
ON anuq poomboq 10b puryay ysodeq  69°8C 107 VBT 8plL 10T/t
ON uno) opeyd ZET punyay usodaq  00°0Z woNoqapis aof V3 VAN § (17444 7)
ON peoy epeueln Zeg/ punyay usodsq  £9°ZE uyods e3suy 9b1L  TT10Z/T1/1T
ON oeLB) UOSIIM LTZ9 Punyay wsodag 02’12 Sulljo) suspel 2 VAR 4 (17444 04
ON Aeme|IA 202 puryoy wsodaq  0O'SE nyosg pieucy bp1L  TT0Z/TIT
ON 110Z/21/1 :3eq Aed ‘21 :@akoidwa  /G'6€L uosieN ydiopuey €p1L  TI0Z/0T/T
oN 1102/21/1 :23eq Aed {01 :29koidwy  80'0S esoley uyor WwiL  110Z/0T/1
ON jQuay wuopun  1€°S8 vonetodio) Jsyiun ({2 VR § (114} 7)1
ON sBuydnoo ‘s6nid “seunt  8E°ZIT uonebLu] ssawog 1102/p/1
ON sbuydno) sessaug pue dijs 331 ZE'SP uonebL] siawos obTL  TT0Z/b/T
ON 170z Aenuer saouag Buweap  00°08¢ supjiim Awwir 6E1L  TI0Z/v/1
ON e $S'08E WpALD piod 8€TL  T102/b/1
ON 0T02-0£-TT ybnonp s30a5 jeuossajald 00700’ S31ePOSSY B YHWS Y bien LETL  TI02/M/T
ON 0T0Z 12940100 oURINSUT WRIEBH  09°9b8‘E epLOY JO PiRIYS 3Ny pue SSor) anjg 9fTZ  110Z/v/1
ON [euay OTOZ JqWso3q  09°T€T "3u] ‘suogejjeisuf oRdas Jaxeg SETL  T102/b/1
ON 1102 Atenuer aomsag Buuamsuy  ¢0°Ob aomes buusmsuy |isanooy pETL  TT02/6/T
oN 110Z/S/1 :31eQ Aed ‘1 :32A0idwy  05°20Z uosieN ydiopuey €1 TI02/E/T
OoN 110Z/6/1 9180 Aed /0T :93A0idw3  Ob'Z6b esofen uyor 43 VAN § (174172 {
ON (sles qe1 8@ 5) sqep Xspul  85°1Z $2968S  1102/ST/T
ON JieYD VWO AT 66°66C £29685  T10Z/MT/T
ON (sueig/Aep) IR VWO 7  86°66C 220685  1T02/12/1
ON SUaN Jo aseaRY { S394 Buipuodey QO°BY 129685  1102/61/1
ON BuMaN MNO) SiUL3L $8°6S 079685  T10Z/L/T
ON sdegs UnoD SUUaL  S8'6S 19685  T10Z/S/1
ON llysy sunpe abessod  00°00Z 919685  T10Z/S/T
oN saido) (e4apad 8HY 660T W04 0Z'0T ST19688  1102/S/1
ON sjaqe| ‘s,aD “oogajou ‘sadojpAaul  €9'p/ 161968  T10Z/L1/%
pajlods uonduosaq uonoesuel| WNOWY 34D o9ked  JAQWNNPSY)  3jeq SARYI

T10Z/1€/1 ybnouyy 1102/1/1 wosy
GugesedQ yse) - GOTTOT
1315163y %93UD-AMNS - 4315163y JBYINOASPIYD
PISIA Judwaacsdwur e Bupds



¢ rabed

WV b1:25:80 TU/1/Z :eq

OoN [eey uoyun  1€°68 uoneied:o) Isiyiun 2812 110Z/81/1
ON Peqnuoo dueuduiew A 00°SZT wodP Jeys-ul 181  1102/81/1
ON T10Z-+1-10 3/M D499000000S08Z #9580 ZINYS 3QUCYS  9°99 U JUSWASINGSIQ epLo]d JO NBIS 081,  110Z/81/T
ON 1107 Alenuer Jueld JSjeM  YS'ED6 ABsau3 ssaubosd 1102/81/1
ON 1107 Atenuer uopeys dwng  1°Z8 ABsau3 ssaubosg 1102/81/1
ON 110z Alenuer doys B OWO  86'IEY AbBssu3 ssaibaid 6.1,  110Z/81/1
ON uondwsqns JesA T 69'p0 uns-smaN aul 8.1,  T10Z/81/1
ON jeuay TT0Z Aterugay  00°61T Juf SRS SAPOOW F7A VA 4 (1745:10)
ON Jieday J)IBU3D WO 00°SES -2u1 Buiuonipuo) Jiy sBuoc /1, 110Z/81/1
ON j0QUOD UCRIBUUOD SSOD  00'HST'T suisaq oIpAH S/ 110Z/81/1
ON 1102 Aenue sjsuuey) (@207 00°0T ALPaxg 12 110Z/81/1
ON sAep p sucgesadQ Jueld Jem  00°0bT {uoAeD aluog €14 TI02/8T/1
ON aauq AjilcH 109 "Poe oy usodag Aiddy - 00°0S pussiq Juswaaosdwi axeq Guuds [4A TR 4 (174}:1 04
ON Py 1e35 Buizeig 9¢¢ “woe 03 wsodap Aiddy  00°SE Pussiq Juswaacidwy axe Guuds L3¢ 1102/81/1
ON peoy siised §Z8s ‘PIv 0 ysodaq Alddy  00'0S Psiq juatuaacdwi axen Buuds 0414 1102/81/1
ON TT02/61/1 :a1eq Aed (g1 :3adcidwa €000 US|ON "y enyso 691Z 110Z/81/%
ON T10Z/61/1 :83eQ Aeg ‘Z1 :32A0dwg  05°0ZL uosiaN ydiopuey 891,  TI0Z/81/1
ON T102/61/1 :3qeQ Aed ‘07 :9dhoidw3 16°Z6b esoie uyo( £9TZ  1102/81/1
ON suuoun  16'88 uogesodio) Isayun 991/ 110Z/T1/1
ON sAoy ‘s;ebuey asoy ‘xem  87°67 asempiey ajbueu) 110Z/11/1
ON uelp ‘dois sy g£7/8 asempuieH 3j6ueut 1102/11/1
ON ados Q0T auempuey ajbueuy 1102/11/1
OoN qupInb - 00y asempuey sjbueuy 110Z/11/1
OoN sbundned  /5°1 asempaey 3ibueuy 1102/11/1
ON stoydepe ‘smoqe ‘'sbnid ‘venp  68°0F auempiey sjbueuy 110z/t1/1
ON sselq quawWwad  OZ'TT asempaey ajbuey) 69Tz  T10Z/11/1
ON 1107 Aenuer Gunsal pleog  00°COT ojueq esasayl poTZ  TI0Z/TT/T
ON sop1L Ao 281 *3UT epUOH JO |jeD 3uQ NS Suysuns €912 T1102/11/1
ON spng oy sagddns doys  9€°/1 Ju) uspses 3 ume axe] buudg 1102/11/%
ON Jozes gty 431u3) uspIen 1§ ume axe buuds 110Z/11/1
ON 13661Q AOH S04 66°'TT Jua) vspses g ume axe buuds 1102/11/1
oN pmolqoysued  66°S 19u) uspses) § ume Aye 6uuds 110z/tt/t
ON sieN  0L€ JUa) uapies B umen 3xe buuds 1102/11/1
OoN deapry  ££'G J3u) uspuen B umen axe] Suuds 1102/11/11
ON smans buyup  08'1 J13)us) uspJes B ume e buuds 1102/11/1
ON jecugmueyd gieg 86701 Ju) uspsen g ume e buuds [4:) VAR 4 {7428 1
ON sonoN @637 09°€8 UNS-SM3N 3yl 1912 1I0Z/71/1
ON 1102 Aenuer bunaal pseog  00°00T *J[ UBA ¥ U0 091  TI0Z/11/1
ON 1107 Asenueg 6ugasly pieog  00°00T 8j004 wiC 6STZ  T1102/11/1
pajiods uondusaq uogoesues| unowsy p3Yd hed  sPquNN AP ajeq a3

1102/1€/1 ybnoayt T102/1/1 woud

6ugesadQ ysed - 001101
1315163y ¥UD-AMIS - JANSIBY JBYINOASPIYD

PHISIA JudwdAcsdw] e buuds



€ :abed

WY bT:£5:80 TT/1/2 310

OoN T1-,-T3/msaxep jolhed 8L 6LE'T (SIXVLTIOUAVD) Sd143  TT0Z£0T04%d
ON 1102/Z/7 =1eqQ Aed ‘1 :adhoidwl  05°0CL uosiaN ydjcpuey g1
oN 1102/2/T :91eQ Aed ‘01 e0dojdw3  16°Z6¢ esoje uyor (4144
ON 1NoD esowlly ZOZ puryay usodaq  00°00T Aew) Aasoyer 13543
oN aAuQ auysdwey 178 puryay isodag  00°Sh J3pUIAQS LRBULR) (1] ¢43
ON suE asnoyqnp /1 puryay aisode@  00°0S Moyos|pL ang 60ZL
sy
ON Aemuied ‘n [ued uoniog pue 3J [s0Jed ASAng Atepuncg 007009 *3u] ‘BuiAsAng puen SPoRIYM 802
oN 1107 Aenuef suoyd B UQ  BE'TH SS3|2AM LOZUIA L02L
oN PRy wuoyun  T£°S8 uogezodio) Isyn 902,
ON yeajq pinby) “jeb /7 09°S6E *ou] ‘Auedwio) Juowing ayy. (1172
ON 11-82-T 3/M 2499000000508Z #35€) ZAUNYS 3UOYS 9499 U WBWISINGSI] EPLOY JO NS 0L
oN sajdwes Aujenb Jmem  00°86 *JU] ‘saLIeIoqeT] {RJUSWILOIAIT HOYS 131742
ON abexped epRWwWo) 004 Aouaby aoueunsu %siy dliand [{744
oN 1102 Arenuer 293 Wb 1990s  ZS'6€9°Z ABsau3 ssaubosd
oN 1107 Aenuer g Siied  8E'86C ABsau3 ssaubosd 1022
oN TI0ZAd dwo) ssp0m  Z6'0ET'T 35T S0URINSU] {EJUBLLLLIBACS) PALI3JaI] 002L
ON £55S # huwad buiew soy 362sod 0070057 YALSYINLISOd 661L
ON Foueinsul 3N 110 ARrugay 62 3JI7 OA MON 861L
ON 0T02Z-1€-21 ybnoJy) SAJIAULS |eUOISSAJOUd  00°0SL Vd 19%lep 8 uewbuo swma L6TL
ON sajiddns doys "os1w 96°'96 S30IAIRS NpaL) Jodag awoy
ON afeuleiq Jua) Apunwiwo)  Op°SET S30IAIRS YpaX) 10d3Q WwoH
ON paus [eowap 4oy SA6uYS JA-SZ  ZE99T S30WIBS UpAID J0daQ 3WoH 96T1L
oN S;jeasg dep ANssaYd  0S'STE AL ‘sHomsaiem Aiddng gH S6TL
ON 0T0Z'T€ ~33Q ybnouy SaDIAIBS Jeuoissajold  00°00S'T Sajepossy B s Y bien v6TL
oN (azemyos Guiig s20eMm) Hoddng Juiely jenuuy  00°00€°C suoanjos ANjAN (2UaLRuo) £61L
oN ssuapegypniL 6498 $a1035 SHEd oIy Isenbie)
OoN RSB 66'6 S0)5 SHeq 0Ny Jsenbie)
ON (2) ;requaduo) ysem 1) 86°EP Sa10)S SHeq oy isentue)
ON (‘jeb 9) azoaynuy  H6'TL Sa1015 Syed oy 3sanbued T61L
ON (Aep) seday ;gndwod doys  00°S9 seoiatss ABojouypa) uogeuoju] piAg 161Z
ON aoueinsul TT0Z Alerugay 00'bLZ' epLO}4 JO PiBIYS 3Njg pue ss0.) anig 061
oN agueinsul 1707 AMeniqad  9p'LE9 Jeyy 681,
ON pseadjnog e Guuds Ggz punysy usodaQ  00°0S 131504 ||3M3PID 8s81L
oN pseAsjnog [eay Jquol 9T purydy sodag 00705 Aquso) welm Vi:194
ON 1107/92/1 :33eQ Aed ‘g7 :3dkoidw3  OT'6E€ USJON Y enyso[ 98TL
ON 1102/9¢/1 :@1eq@ Aed ‘T :3dhoiduy 05702 uosRN ydiopuey 1:1 92
ON 1102/92/1 :93eq Aeg {01 :eahoidw3  16°Z6b esoe uyor 5194
ON aoueansul N 1107 Aeruged 00941 Auedwo) adueinsuy aue) WeaH payun €81/
pajiods uonduosaq uoglesuel) Jnowy 34D added  s3quINN X3

110Z/1€/1 ybnoayy 1107/1/1 wouy

BupesadQ yseD - 007107
1315169y YI3YD-AINS - 421S169Y JaYPNOASHPYD

Pgs|q Juswaacudug aye buuds

1102/v/1

T102/1€/1
10z/1€/1
1102/1E/1
T10z/1€/1
T10Z/1€/1

110Z/52/1
110z/sz/t
110z/sz/t
110z/sz/1
1102/sz/t
1102/52/1
110Z/82/1
1102/52/1
1102/52/1
1102/52/1
T1oz/sz/t
1102/S2/1
1102/s2/1
T102/ST/1
1102/S2/1
1102/82/1
110z/S2/T
1102/S2/1
1102/52/1
1102/52/1
110Z/52/T
110Z/S2/1
1102/S¢2/1
110Z/52/%
1102/52/1
1102/SZ/1
1102/52/1
1102/s2/t
1oz/vehh
11oz/vehh
110e/veit
1102/81/1

eQ 2APay3



v :3beq

WY P1:£5:80 TT/T/T :3teq

ON 1102/92/1 :91eQ Aed ‘17 :e0hoidw3  Z8°2TE II1 3ulely Welpm 9b6A  TT0Z/bT/1
ON 110Z/92/1 :01eq Aed {0 :90hoidwl  8/°S9b SHIH Y sawer Sh6A  TI0Z/bT/1
ON 110Z/92/1 :9eQ Aed b0 :92hoidwa  £S°ELS uajbe3 sApeio PpoA  TT0L/pT/T
oN 1102/92/1 :91eQ Aed ‘€0 :o3doidul  0Z'80b'T oqUa)RQ 'L ydesor V6N  1T0Z/b2/1
ON 1102/92/1 :31eQ Aed ‘z0 :93hoidua  0Z'v8b apep '3 uoibulEm 6N 110Z/ve/t
OoN 110Z/92/T :=3eQ Aed 10 :99koidw3  /p'/08 Iisbuy “q suuaLe) W6A  TT02/bE/T
OoN 110Z/61/1 :59eQ Aed /1 :9shoidw3  £2°6bE Bunoy, ¢ swes) Ob6A  TT0Z/81/T
ON T10Z/61/1 :93eQ Aed ST :3940idw3  59°'b96 15 WIuYS Y Aep 656A  T10Z/81/1
ON 1102/61/1 :91eQ Aed €T :adkodwy  £8°20b puged 1 ueug ggeA  110Z/81/1
ON 1102/61/1 :39eqQ Aed {17 :39hodw3  Z8°2ZTE 111 Sulely Weljiim LE6A  TT0Z/8T/T
oN 110Z/61/1 :21eQ Aed {0 :3dhoidwl  8£°S9b SPIH Y sewer 9f6A  T10Z/8T/T
oN 1T0Z/61/1 :31eQ Aed {10 :eakoidwa  /G°€/S uajbeg sApe|o SE6A  TT0Z/81/1
ON T10Z/61/1 :20eQ Aed !0 :32hoidw3  0Z'80v'T oqa)aq °L ydasor pE6A  T10Z/81/1
oN 110Z/61/1 :31eQ Aed {20 :3240[dw3  0Z'v8b apep '3 unbulem £E6A  TT0Z/81/T
ON 110Z/61/1 :21eQ Aed ‘10 :32h0idw3  /°208 by g auuae) ZE6A  T10Z/8T/1
ON 110Z/21/1 :31eq@ Aed {1 :39h0idw3  $T°S6E Buno, °r smes) 1€6A  1102/01/1
ON 1102/21/1 :91eq Aed G7 :saA0idw3  S8°166 IS wniys Y Aep 0S6A  T10Z/0T/1
ON 110Z/21/1 :21eq Aed ‘€T :3akodw3  £6°ZTH ypiged 3 ueug 626A  110Z/01/1
ON 110Z/21/1 :21eq Aed ‘8T :32A0dw3  0Z'68€ U3JON Y enysor gz6A  110Z/01/1
ON 1102Z/2Z1/1 :91e@ Aed ‘17 :o9h0idug  96°61E III 3utew welim LZ6A  T10Z/01/%
ON 1102/Z1/1 :91eQ Aed {20 :9vkoidwl  8Z°LLb SPIH Y sswer 9Z6A  110Z/01/T
ON 1102/21/1 :91eq Aed {p0 :9aA0idwl  T4'88S ug|bea sApe|n SZ6A  T1T0Z/0T/1
ON 110Z/Z1/1 :31eQ Aeg ‘g0 :3afoidwl  bZ'THb'T 0q:379Q °1 ydasor bZ6A  1T0Z/0T/1
ON T10Z/21/1 :31eQ Aed ‘zp :3aioidwz  98°p9S apep '3 uabuljem £Z6A  T10Z/01/%
ON 1102/21/1 :31eq Aed ‘10 :99A0idw3  z2°/28 IRBuy " suuape) e 110Z/0T/1
ON 110Z/5/1 :1eq Aed /1 :2@Aoidwa 7 °88E Gunoy ¢ swmeu) 1Z6A  TT0T/ENT

ON 110Z/6/1 31eq Aeg ST :eddoidwa  £H'Eb6 IS wniys Y Aep 0T6A  TT0Z/E/T

ON 1102/5/1 :31eQ Aed €7 :23k0idw3l  66°66€ ypuled ) veug 616A  TI0Z/E/T

ON T102/5/1 :3eq Aed ‘g1 :32hodwy  €7°TZp US{ON Y enysof 816A  TI0Z/ENT

ON T102/5/1 :31eQ Aed ‘11 :@ahojdw3  88'9TE III 3uiely welpm LI6A  TT02/€/t

ON 110Z/5/1 "99eq Aed £0 :@9doidwa  80°SOb SPIH 'Y sawe( 916A  TIOZ/E/T

ON T102/6/1 :eq Aed b0 :3040)dw3  98'b6S usjbe3 sApeo ST6A  T10Z/€/T

oN 1102/6/1 :23eq Aed ‘g0 :ad4odw3  O€'9bE’'L oqa)=q L ydasog #I6A  TTO0Z/E/T

oN 1102/S/1 :33eq Aed ‘20 :v2Aodwl  £/'€bS ayep '3 uobulPm £I6A  TI0Z/E/T

OoN T10Z/5/1 :28Q Aed 70 32hoidwl  /b'86/ Iebuy *q auused ZI6A  TI0T/E/T

ON 11-b-Z 9/msoxe] [0ihed  £€T62°T (SaXVL TIOUAVd) Sdi43  ~'Zv0ZOXelyd  TT0Z/1E/1
ON 1102-82-10 9/m saxel |j0ihed  76'692'C (SAXVL TIOYAVd) Sdid3  "Z8Z10%eldd  TT0Z/ve/1
ON 110Z-T2-T 9/m saxel |joshed  £0°Z82'C (S3XVL TIO¥AVd) Sdi43  “Z1ZI0Xeldd  T10Z/81/1
ON TT-41-1 9/m saxe] lioshed  79'€60°C (S3XVL TIO¥AVd) Sd1d43  “ZpTI0X@LYd  TI0Z/bI/T

pajiods uopdudsaqg uopoesues) junousy Y80 adked  saquuny WY 2eg 3ARDaYy3

TT0Z/T€/1 yBnosyl 110Z/1/1 wosd

Bunesado ysed - 0OTT0T

451693 YI8YD-AITS - 4335169y J3PNOASHPAD
S| Ju3wanosdwy ayeq Bupds



5 tafied WY b1:25:60 T1/1/2 :aeq

6£°01£°06 [e30). Woday
ON 1102/2/2 ajeq Aed /1 :9vhodwa  HEOBE Bunoy, [ siaedl 6S6A  T10Z/1ENT
ON 110Z/2/z :91eq Aed ‘ST :29A0jdw3  S9'H96 *I5 WNIYS Yy Aep 8S6A  T10Z/1E/T
oN T10Z/2/z :1eq Aed ‘cT sahodwl  £8°Z0b }uged ) veug LS6A  T10Z/1E/T
ON 1102/2/z :@eq Aed ‘g1 :s0hodwz  £0°0Zb UON "y enysof 9S6A  110Z/1E/%
OoN 1102/2/2 :aeq Aed ‘11 :adAojdwy  28°ZI€ I11 Buleiy welim SS6A  T10Z/1E/T
ON 1102/2/2 :eqQ Aed {0 :sdhodw3  8/°G9% SPIH "y Sewer PS6A  TTOZ/TENT
ON 1102/2/T :932Q Aed ‘b0 :a2Aoidwl  /S'€/S uajbe3 sApe|o €S6A  TT0Z/1E/T
oN 1102/2/Z :1eq Aed ‘£0 :o2hoidwa  0Z'80%°T oqaxaq °1 ydesor S6A  110Z/1E/T
ON 110Z/2/T aeq Aed ‘20 :=2Aoidwg  99°0SS ayep '3 uojbuam 1S6A  TT0Z/1ET
ON 1102/2/Z :9eq Aed 10 :saAodwg /7208 1=6uy q auuayed 0S6A  TI0Z/1E/T
ON 1102/9Z/1 :31eQ Aed /1 :99kcidw3  H£°9BE 6unoy ¢ swes| 6b6A  T10Z/vZ/T
oN 110Z/92/1 :91eQ Aeg /ST :sahojdwa  §9'bO6 *3S winys "y Aep 8V6A  TI0Z/bZ/T
ON 1102/92/1 :31eQ Aed ‘gt :svkoidw3  £8°Z0b ¥ued - ueug P6A  TT0Z/VTT

pajiods uonduosaQ uogoesues), junowy I3y adked  Jaquiny yBYD 3jeq aAqd3Y3

T102/1€/T ybnosyL TT0Z/1/1 wosd

Bunesado ysed - 001107

1935169y »P3YD-AMS - 1835169y LydnoAHPIYD
PaSIg Juawancsdwy ayeq Buuds



1 :3abed

WV TEIE0:60 T1/1/2 :%eQ

wawied OLNDSOW  £2°0 Jagem Bujig-y/y 00ZSTT  T10Z/vY SZOTAC
suwied OLINDSOW o Jaem Bugessdp ysed 00T10T  TI0Z/v/1 SZOTAL
alded Ajjeudd ¥3IVM  00°S Jarem bung-ufy 00ZSTT  T10Z/b/1 SZOTAC
JuawAed Ajjeuag YILVM 00's Jaem bugessdo ysed 00TT0T  TT0Z/b/1 SZOTAL
wswied YIIVM  ST'EH8 Jaem Buig-yfv 00ZSTT  TT0Z/b/1 SZOTAC
wewAded YILYM 8T'EH8 iaem bupesadp ysed 00TT0T  TTOZ/b/1 STOTAC
uswAed 1HOM L3FALS  98°TST Jarem Bulig-u/v 00ZSTT  TT0Z/Y/1 STOTAL
uawAed 1HOT 133416 98'Z61 J31em 6unesadp ysed 00TTOT  TTIOZ/b/T STOTAC
9/°€68'TT 94'€68°1T 6TOTAC iel0L
010Z-21
oynbsoly @ sWbn @3S €£°0b Jalem bupesado ysed 00TTOT  TT0Z/b/T 6T0TAC
010Z-Z1
o3inbsoly @ SO 33908 £€°0b Jalem onnbsoly 0} ang 7010 TT0Z/b/1 6T0TAC
010Z-21
o)nbsoly 3 SWON 392085 §5°906°S Jagem bunesadp ysed 00TTOT  TI0C/¥b/1 6T0TAC
010Z-21
0)inbsol B 6N 33948 $5906'S e syb 3@93ns 03 ang 101402 T10Z/b/1T 6T0TAL
0102-21 1|
oynbsoly g sybn wans €£0p oynbsoly 43jepm o ayinbsopy 00Z6vE  TTOZ/b/T 6T0TAC
0102-21
oynbsow g s3ybn 39045 ££°0p oynbsopy Bugessdg ysed 00TT0T  TT0Z/W/T 6T0TAL
0102-21 g
oynbsoly g sy 18305 §5°906°S sybn 1924s 428 uo sy 1S 00E66E  TTOZ/H/T 6T0TAL
010Z-21
ojinbso 3 sybI 19945 §5°906'S siybiry 19205 Bunessdg ysed 00TT0T  TIO0Z/¥/T 6T0TAL
06'Z8 06'28 STOTAC 2301
10419
Bugsod juswyedap Pauo)  pT6 sybn e85 abegsod 0ZSE1S  1I0T/E/T STOTAC
10lle
Bunsod jusunsedap 10au0D 6 abeuierqg abeysod 0ZSETS  1T0C/E/1 STOTAC
lous juswdojeasg
funscd Juawpedsp PoLO)  99°EL W09 [eLBUBD) 3 Buluuely 06bE1S  TI0Z/EN STOTAC
oLl juswdojaaag
Bugsod jusuguedap Pou0) 99'¢s sbeureig 3 buluueyy 06HETS  T102/¢/1 STOTAC
uoRduosaq uonoesuel ) wpaD 192a st usunedaq SR 19 9po) 19 9jeq aAdaug aI uoissag

SISUPROA [ewsnor - suogoesuely Jabpa |esauas) pajsod
PLOSIq Judwdaotdwir aje bunds



¢ sabeg

WY TE:€0:60 T1/1/2 1230

juswAeqd JHOM 133MIS pa'SHT Jaem Bunesadp ysen 00TTOT  TT02/b/1 SZOTAC
wawhed OLINDSOW 920 Jajem bulng-uiv 00ZSTT  T10Z/%/1 GZOTAL
Wawied OLINDSOW S£'0 Jajem funessdo ysed 00TTOT  TTOZ/v/1 STOTAC
abiey) YILYM LE'8 13lem 6ulig-a/v 00ZSTT  TT0Z/%1 SZOTAL

abieyd ualvm /€8 13em aNUIAY JNeM 00EEPE  TTOZ/W/1 STOTAC

abueyd 1HOI 13341S 92'9 Jarem Buiig-uiv 00ZSTT  TT0Z/b/1 STOTAL
abieyd 1HON 133WIS 979 =em  syybry 19835 03 sng 101202 TI0Z/p/1 SZOTAC
uawded snoueliaosiiy YILYM  00'S? .M Gung-yiv 00ZSTT  TIOZ/b/T SZOTAC
udwiAed SNOUE(ROSIY YILVYM 00°SZ 1B1em bugesadg yse) 001101  TIOZ/W/T SZOTAC
uawied SnoueiRIsiy YALVM  00'SZ Jo1eMm Bung-yiv 00ZSIT  TI02/b/% SZOTAC
udwAed snoue|RdSIN YALYM 00'S2 Jiem Bunesado ysed 00TTOT  TI0Z/v/1 SZOTAC

IS YILVM 00'SZ J3em Buing-yfv 00ZSTT  TT0Z/b/1 SZOTAL

2Wwoou]

S YALVM  00'ST Jo1eM SNOSUR(ISISI £0669€  T10Z/b/T STOTAC
wewisnlpy ¥alvm  $8°91 JB1eM buliig-y/y 00ZSTT  T10Z/p/1 SZOTAL
waunsn(py YILYM $8'91 Jaiem ANUIATY JAIRM COEEPE  TTO0Z/P/T SZOTAC

Spunyay Yalvm 0z'1Z 1m9eM bulg-d/y 00ZSTT  TI0Z/b/T SZOTAC
spunysy YILvm  0Z'1Z oM spunyay 0020ZZ  TT0Z/b/T SZOTAL
wounsnfpy ¥aIvM 0212 1meMm Bunig-dNY 00ZSIT  110Z/v/1 GZOTAC
weunsnipy ¥Ilvm (1748 €4 1%em BNUIADY J3eM 00EEVE  TTOZ/b/T SZOTAC
punysy deg ¥ILvM  /9'TE J31em spuryay 00Z0ZZ  TT0Z/v/1 SZOTAC
punyay deg YALYM 19C€ em susodaq sowosm 6010z  TI0Z/b/1 SZOTAC
Aiddy dog ¥3lvm  b2'ST 131eM buipg-u/fy 00ZSTT  TT02/b/1 STOTAC
Aiddy dag y3lvm ve'ST Jaem sysodaq sswoysn) 001022  TI0Z/b/T SZOTAC
abieyd dIALYMm £9 J9em Bulg-y/iv 002STT  TT0Z/b/T SZOTAC

abieyy ¥yIIYM /€8 Jaem BNUIATY Jajem 00EELE  TTOZ/b/T STOTAL

Addy daQ 1HOM 13ULS  +E0T Jarem bunpg-y/y 00TZSTT  TT0T/b/T STOTAC
Addy dag LHOM 13ULS ¥E0T Jem susodaq Jowoisn) 00102  T10Z/p/T STZOTAC
sbleyd AHOM 133UIS 99 J:9eMm Buiig-u/ivy 002SIT  TI0Z/p/T GZOTAC
ebleydy IHOM 133YIS 929 Jepm  sybn 1s24S 03 ang 101202  TTI0C/W/T STOTAC
punjay da@ ¥IIYM  00°0 ;1M Spunyay 002022  TI0Z/HIT GZOTAC
pungey dag ¥ILVM 00°0/ s00eMm sysodag Jawolsn) 001022  TI0Z/¥/T SZOTAL
swied Ajeusd Y3IvM  00'ST s5em Bulig-y/v 00ZSTT  TT0Z/P/T SZTOTAL
JudWwARd AJjeudd YILVYM 00°ST Jaem bugesado ysed 00TTOT  TI0C/¥/1 SZOTACL
wawAed ¥IIYM  SH'606 Isiem Bunig-y/v 00ZSTT  TT0Z/v/1 SZOTAC
Juawied YIIVM 9606 Jajem Bunesado ysed 001101  TT0Z/b/1T GZOTAC
WwawAed 1HOM 13341S  9£'66 Jajem bung-dNv 00ZSTT  TT0T/H/T SZOTAL
Jawied 1HON 133418 9£°'56 Jalem Bugessdp ysed 00TIOT  TT0Z/v/T SZOTAL
uondudsaq uonoesues] npasn apLL Juaunedag 3L 19 apod 1O 9jeq 2ARIaY3 QI uoissag

SIBUDNOA [BWINO[ - SUORDesURL | JaBpa [eLauUsD) PaIsod

PLYSIa Juaweaoxdwy axey buuds



WY T£:€0:60 TT/1/Z 3120

udwAed SNOUR|ISIW ¥ALYM  00°SS mem Gul|ig-y/iv 002STT  TT0Z/S/T SZOTAC
uawAed snouel(adsiiy YI1YM 00°SS smem Gunesado ysed 00TI0T  TT0Z/S/1 SZOTAC
wawded yalvm  1S°68 M 6uyg-uv 00ZSTT  T10Z/S/T SZOTAC
wswied HILYM 15°6¢8 J81eM Bugesado yse) 00TI0T  T102/S/T SZOTAC
wawded IHOM 13341 117921 JseM buiig-av 002ST1T  TT0Z/S/1 SZOTAC
uawied 1HOTT 133418 17°921 oM Bugesadp ysed 00TT0T  TTO0Z/S/T SZOTAC
wawAed OLINDSOW  06'6 1M Guing-uiv 002STT  TT0T/S/1 STOTAC
wswied OLINOSOW 066 =98 Bugesadg ysed g0TT0T  T102/S/1 STOTAL
punyay de@ Yaivm  00°Sk J9em spuryay 00202z  1I0Z/S/1 SZOTAC
punyey daQ ¥ALYM 00°St Jaem sysodaq Jawogsn) 0010ZZ  TT0Z/S/T SZOTAC
wawAed Ayeuad YAIYM  00°ST J0eM Buiug-A/vY 002STT  T10Z/S/1 SZOTAC
BwARy AJjeudd YILYM 00°5Z Jem bunesado ysed COTT0T  TT02/S/1 SZOTAC
juswieq Y3IIVM  66°6€6 Jzem Bulg-I/v 002STT  T10Z/S/1 SZOTAC
Juswhed JYILVM 66656 Jem funesado ysed 00TTOT  T102/S/1 SZOTAC
jswAed IHOM 133WIS  05'16 J=0eMm Buig-y/v 00ZSTT  1102/S/T STOTAC
wswAed 1HOM 133Y1S 0S'16 131eM funesado ysed 00TTOT  1T0Z/S/T STOTAL
2SI YALYM 00°'s2 Jem Bug-y/iv 00ZSTT  TT0T/¢/1 STOTAC

awoour
2SI YAIYM 00°ST Jaem SNOBURISISIIY £0669€  TTOZ//T SZOTAC
swAed Ayeuad ¥y3lvm  Q0°ST Jem Bunig-y/v 00ZSTT  TT0Z/v/1 STOTAC
uswAeqd Aljeusd YILvm 00°ST J3eM funesado ysed 00TTOT  TT0T/b/1 SZOTAC
juswded YAIVM  9'8TH Jem Buipg-y/v 00ZSTT  TT0Z/p/1 SZOTAC
wawAhed AI1YM 9p'8Th JeMm bugpesado ysed 00TTIOT  TT0Z/b/T SZOTAC
uawied JHOTIT 133¥LS /619 Jem Guing-y/v 002STT  T1I0Z/v/1 SZOTAL
wawAed 1HOM 13341S 26'T19 Jem bunesado yse) 00TTOT  TT0Z/b/T SZOTAC
wawAed YIIVM  Z6'068 Jaem Buiig-d/v 00ZSTT  TTI0Z/v/T SZOTAC
uswAied YILYM L6768 sem Gunesado ysed 00TTOT  TTOZ/b/T SZOTAC
juswhed ITHOTT 13JYLS  S9°ZbT =M Buig-av 002STT  TT0T/b/1 SZOTAC
JuawAed |HOT] 13341S S9'LbT Jsiem Bunesadgp ysed COTTOT  TTOZ/b/T SZOTAC
uawAed OLINOSOW  +5°0 Jalem Buyg-ufv 00ZSTT  TTOZ/W/T SZOTAC
awAed OLINOSOW $5°0 13em BugesadQ ysed COTTOT  TTOZ//T SZOTAC
uaugsnipy 1HOM 133¥1S 80T J3em Builg-d/v 00ZSTT  110Z/%/T SZOTAC
jusunsnipy 1HOM 133Y1S 80°7 Jalem  subry 39S 0) ang 101202 TT0Z/b/1 SZOTAC
wowhed Ajeudd YAIYM  00°ST Jsjem Buig-uiv 00ZSTT  TT0Z/¥/1 SZOTAC
swAed Aljeuad YILvm 00°'sz Jem bupesado ysed 00TT0T  TT0Z//T SZOTAC
wewded YIALVM  £5°9S8 Jem Buing-yiv 002STT  TI0Z/MT SZOTAC
wawded YIYM £5'958 JoeM funesado ysed 00TT0T  T10Z/b/1 SZOTAC
JuswAed IHOT 13341S  #S'SHT M Buiig-a/v 00ZSTT  T10Z/b/1 STOTAC
uondudsaq uonoesuel| npan 3163q apu Juauntedaq SALL O 8pod 1O 29eq aAgiaya QI u0jssag

SIBYINOA [RLLNOE - SUORDRSURI) J9BPST |E18USD) Pajsod

PLASIg Juawsaosdiuy e buuds



WY T€:€0:60 T1/T/Z :3eq

juswAed YIIVM  ZE'Z08 Jagem Bulg-y/NV 00ZSTT  110Z/0T/1 SZOTAC
juswied YILVM 2€'208 Jagem 6uneradp yse) 00TTOT  TT0Z/0T/T SZOTAC
wswied IHOM 13UIS  1€°46 em Buijpg-u/v 00zZSTT  1102/01/1 STOTAC
wswied JHOM L3IAUIS 1€'£6 Jalem Gugessdo ysed 007101  T10Z/01/1 SZOTAC
wawhed OLINOSOW  TH°0 JBlem Buig-dN 00ZSTT  T10Z/01/1 STOTAL
Wwswied OLINDSOW 0 mem 6unesado ysed 00TI0T  110Z/01/1 SZOTAC
juawAed YIIYM  2S°Z68 QM Buyig-u/v 00ZSTT  T102/01/1 STOTAC
juawdeq YILYM 75'268 JBIeM Bugessdg ysed 00TIOT  TT0Z/OT/1 SZOTAL
wawied 1HOM 1IFYLS  SZbT 1B1em buipg-uy 00ZSTT  T10T/0T/T SZOTAC
swied 1HOM 13341S S8'LbT Jaem Bunesado ysed 00TTOT  TI0Z/0T/1 SZOTAC
puryay dag YILYM  69'82 Jem spuryay oozoze  tioz/on/t SZOTAC
punyay dag YILYM 69'82 Jnem sysodaq Bwosn) 001022  110Z/0T/% STOTAC
Aiddy daQ ¥3lvm  97°0F Jajem Bug-dNv 00ZSTT  T102/0T/1 STOTAL
Aiddy dag y3Lvm 91°0¢ Jem syisodaq Jwoisn) 001022  TT0Z/0T/1 STOTAL
sbieyd ¥alvm S Jem Bupg-y/iv 002STT  TT0Z/0T/1 SZOTAC

ableyd ¥3atvym  SL°TT seMm ANUDAY J31EM 00EEYE  110Z/01/1 SZOTAC

Alddy da@ IHOTI 133W1S  ST'TT Bem 6uiig-u/v 002STT  TT10Z/01/1 SZOTAC
Alddy daQ 1HOI 133W1S STTT J0eM sysoda@ Jowaisn) 00T0ZZ  T1102/0T/1 STOTAC
abueyd IHON 133UIS 202 1aiem bulig-ufy 002STT  T102/01/1 SZOTAC
abieyd LHOM 1IIYIS 207 Rlem  Ky6n 19248 03 ang 1071202 110Z/0T/1 SZOTAL
awihed Ajeuad ¥3IVM  00°02 1M Gunpg-av 00ZSIT  1102/L/% SZOTAC
Juawhed Ajeuad YaLvm 00'02 )M BunesadQ ysed 00TTIOT  TTOZ/L/1 SZOTAC
juswhed ¥YIIVM  £6'086 1o1em Buipg-aN 002ZSTT  T10T/L/v SZOTAC
wawhed ¥IIVM £6°086 1=eM Bugessdo ysed 001107  TT02/L/1 SZOTAC
juswieqd 1HOM 133HIS  H1°9TT 2eMm Bujia-u/v 00ZSTIT  TI0T/L/1 SZ0TAL
juswiAed EHOT 133YIS b1'911T Jo1em bunesadp yse) 00TTOT  T1T0Z/L/1 SZOTAL
wawied OUNDSOW  $S°0 s31eM Bunig-uiv 0TSt T10Z/LT STOTAC
wawhed OLINDSOW #5°0 1M bunesado ysed 00TT0T  TT0Z/L/1 STOTAC
juswieq Ajjeuad ¥YIIYM  00'ST 1Biem Buiig-y/v 002STT  T10Z/9/1 STOTAL
justuAed AJjeudd YILVM 00°S2 mem bunesadp yse) 00TTOT  T10Z/9/1 STOTAC
uawied YILvM  £8°868 em Buyg-v/v 002ZSTT  T10Z/9/1 SZOTAC
juswiAed YIIVM £9'968 Jaem Bugesadp ysed 00TT0T  TIOZ/9N1 S2OTAL
dwAded IHOM 133Y1S  ST'STT Jaem Buyg-y/iv 00ZSTT  T10Z/9/1 SZOTAC
wswied IHOM 133415 SZ'STT M 6unessdo ysed 00TT0T  TT0Z/9/1 SZOTAC
awhed OLINDSOW €90 131em Buliig-y/v 00ZSTT  T10Z/9/1 SZOTAC
uswAded OLINDSOW £9°0 9eM bugessdp yseD 00TT0T  T10Z/9/1 SZOTAC
uswAed Ajjeudd WIlvm  00'SE Jem bunrg-y/v 002STT  T302/S/1 SZOTAC
uswAed Ajjeusd ¥31vm 00°sg Jalem Bugessdo ysed 00110  TT02/S/T SZOTAC
uondusag uopdesuel | wpasn A93Q apuL usunuedaq SALLTO 38p0D 19 ajeq aAnRY3 Q] uoissas

SIBLPNOA [EwWnor - suonoesuel) Jsbpa [essusn pasod

PISIa udwdAcdw] e Gunds



WY 1£:€0:60 T1/1/2 ;318G

punjoy de@ yILYM 000 M sysodaq Jowoisn) 00102  TY10Z/1T/1 STOTAL
SIW YILYM 00'sZ 195eMm bug-uiv 00ZSTT  TI0Z/11/1 STOTAC

Woouj
SIW YILYM  00°S2 meMm SNo3Ue|IFISIA £0669€  TT0Z/TT/T SZOTAC
punjoy dag ¥yalvm  00°'Sh Jem spunyay 00zoZZ  TI0Z/TI/M SZOTAC
puryay daQ YALVM 00°St Jem sysodaq Jewogsn) 00T0ZZ  TT0Z/TI/T SZOTAL
puryay d2q ¥ILVM  00°0S Jaem Spungay 00Z0ZZ  TT0Z/TT/T SZOTAL
puryay daQ YaLvm 00°0S =em Sy1s0da( Lawolsn) 0010ZC  TT0Z/TL/T SZOTAC
juswAed Ajjeusd ¥ILtvm  00°ST J31em 6uig-y/v 002STT  T10Z/1T1/1 SZOTAC
JuswAied Ajjeuad YILVM 00'ST Jaem Bungesado ysed 00TTOT  TI0Z/T1/T SZOTAC
jwhed YALYM  61°€98 BEeMm Bunig-y/iv 00ZSTT  TT0Z/TT/T SZOTAC
wawAhed uILYM 61°£98 Jaem Bugessdp ysed goTTOT  TTI0Z/11/T STOTAL
wawAied 1HOM 13YIS 0L 191 1M Buiig-yiv gozstr  T10Z/TI/Y STOTACL
Jawied 1HOM 1334)S 02°1971 Jaem Bugesado ysed COTIOT  TT02/11/% STOTAC
juswied OLINDSOW  £2°0 131em 6unng-yNv 00ZSTT  1T0T/t1/1 SZOTAC
wawAhed OLINOSOW o 131em GugesadQ yseD 001T0T  TIOZ/TI/T SZOTAL
SN ¥3ALYM 00'SZ J3em Bunng-a/v 00ZSIT  T10Z/11/1 SZOTAC

El el |
BN YILYM  00°ST 181eM SNO3UE|[BO5IW £0669€  TI0Z/1T/1 STOTAL
ISIW YALYM 00°'S2 :em Bupg-y/iv 00ZSIT  T10Z/11/% SZOTACL

awodu]
SN YILYM 00'ST 1s1eM SNO3UE|RISIY £0669€  1T0T/11/1 STOTAC
Juswhed Ajjeuad ¥ILYM 0002 Bem Buijrg-y/v 00ZSIT  T10Z/0T/T STOTAL
uswAed Ajjeusd ¥IIYM 00'02Z Jem Bunesadp ysed 00TT0T  T1102/01/1 SZOTAC
swied JYILYM  Z9'0v8 1M Bunig-y/v 002STT  T110Z/01/1 SZOTAC
juawAed YILYM 29'0t8 19eMm Bunesadg ysed 00TTOT  TT0Z/OT/% SZOTAC
awied JHOM 133WIS  Lb°091 eM Sulna-uNv 002STT  TT10Z/01/1 SZOTAC
juswied 1HOM 13341S 5091 sem 6unesado ysed 00T10T  1102/0T/1 GZOTAL
Jswied OLINDSOW  £9°0 1M Buing-y/v 002STT  T10Z/0T/1 SZOTAC
uswied OLINDSOW £9°0 1aem 6unesado ysed 00TIOT  T10Z/0T/1 STOTAC
juswAed Ajjeudd YALYM  ZT°0 Jem Buig-aiv 00ZSTT  T102/01/% STOTAL
RwAed Ajjeuad ¥ILYM o 1em Bunesadp ysed 00TTOT  110Z/0T/1 STOTAL
wawgsnlpy OLINDSOW  60°0 Jajem Bujng-u/v 00ZSTT  T102/01/1 GZOTAC
Jusugsnipy OLINDSOW 600 JNem onnbsoly 03 ang 0102 T10Z/01/1 SZOTAC
juswied AJjeudd YIIVM  TLSE J0eM Bug-y/v 002SIT  T10Z/0T/Y STOTAC
JuswAed AJjeusd 4aLYM Lse INBM 6ugessdQ yse) 00TT0T  110Z/0T/1 STOTACL
uswAed SNOUEROSIY YIIVM  00°00T Jnem Bunig-uv 00TSTT  110Z/0T/1 STOTAC
uawied SNOUB|RSIY YILYM 00'0T J0eMm bunessdo used 00T10T  TT0Z/0T/1 STOTAC
uorduosaq uopdesues) wpan 31930 9ALL Jusuedsq 3L 1O 3pod 1® 21eQ aARIRY3 QI uossag

SIOYINOA [ewNof - suogoesues) Jabpa jessus pasod
PGS|a Juswaacsdw] aye Gupds



9 :2bed

WY T£:£0:60 11/1/2 :2eq

Addy dag 149 133ULS 0z'o01 1mem sysodaq Jowosn) 0010ZZ  TT0Z/ET/t STOTAC
abuey) 1HOT 13ALS 92’6 eM Bung-u/v 00ZSTT  TT0Z/E1/T STOTAC
absey) [HOM 13TUIS 926 Jmepm  sy6n 13345 03 ang 101202  1I0Z/€T/N SZTOTAC

uswAed SnOuRiRISIN ¥AIVM  00°SZ Joem bunig-y/iv 00ZSTT  1T0Z/211 SZOTAC
uswAed SNOUR)IROSIA YALYM 00'sZ Jem Bugesado ysed 00TT0T  TI0Z/2111 SZOTAC

51 UILYM 00'S2 JRem Bulg-y/v 00ZSTT  110Z/21/1 STOTAC

awoou]

S YILYM  00°SZ I3em SNOUR(BOSINW £0669€  TTOZ/TU/T STOTAC
juswAeq Ajeudd ¥alvm  00°01 sem Bulig-yiv 00ZSIT  1102/21M STOTAC
JuawAied Ajjeuad ¥IIYM 00°0T1 =em Bugessdo yse) 00ITOT  TT0Z/TT/T SZOTAC

uswAed snouejjasiy ¥ALYM  00°0S Jem Bul|ig-uiv 00ZSTT  T10Z/21/1 SZOTAC
uswAeqd SNOUR|[BYSIW YILYM 00°0S =em Bunesadp ysed 00TTOT  T102/21/1 SZOTAC
uswAed YILYM  Zvvb8 13em 6unig-u/v 60ZSIT  1T10Z/21/1 STOTAL

wswied Y3LvM [Agas:] em Bunessdo ysed 00TT0T  T1T02/21/1 STOTAC

jswAed 1HOM L133YLS  IBHET Jlem 6ulg-uiv 00ZSTT  TT0Z/C2T/1 STOTAC
Juswieqd LIHOTT 1IULS 18°bET 1mem Bunesado ysed 00TTOT  TT0Z/21/1 STOTAL
juswied OLINDSOW  £Z°0 lem bunig-yiv 00ZSTT  T110Z/21/1 SZOTAC
wawied QLINDSOW 20 em Bugessdo ysed 001701  TT0Z/21/1 SZOTAC
uswAed snoue@osig YAIVM  00°SZ s2em Buig-y/v 00ZSTT  TI0Z/TI/M SZOTAC
udwAeg SNOURHBISIW YILVYM 00'SZ Jem 6unesado ysed 00110T  T1I0Z/21/1 SZOTAC

BIW YILYM 00°'S2 Jaem bulg-av 00ZSTT  1102/21/1 SZOTAC

3wody]

B YUYM  00'S2 Jem SNO3URESIK £0669€  TT0Z/2T/T SZOTAL
wawAed dog AyILVYM  00°00T oem sysodag YM d/V 00SSTT  T1T102/Z1/1 STOTACL
uawied dog YILYM 00°00% JeMm sysodaq Jawoisn) 001022  T1I0Z/ZI/1 SZOTAL
wswied dog ¥ILYM  00°00T Jaem s)isodaq Jawo3sn) 00T0ZZ  1T0Z/2I/1 SZOTAC
judwAhed dog YILYM 00001 REeM Bunesado ysed 00TTOT  T10Z/2T/1 SZOTAC

absey) deq yaiwvm 00°00T Rnem susodag YM YN 00SSTT  TT02/21/1 STOTAC
sbieyy dag ¥ILYM  00°00T nem susodaq Jawosn)y 00102z  TTOZ/TT/T SZOTAC
abueyy Y3ivm 6€°€T J91eM bulg-u/v 00ZSTT  TI0Z/ZT/M STOTAL
abieyd YAIVM  6E'ET seMm aNuaAY J3jeMm GOEEHE  TT0Z/TT/M SZOTAL
abueyd JHOM L13FUILS 606 =M Bulg-YNV 002S1T  1T1OZ/21/M SZOTAC
abueyd 1HOM LIIUIS 606 smem  sybn 1934S o) ang 101202  1102/21/1 STOTAC
abieyy ¥ALVM 81°zIr oM Buing-yiv 00ZSTT  T10Z/T1/1 STOTAL
ofileyd yauvm  81'Z1 J31em anuaAly Jajem Q0EEYE  TT0Z/2T/1 SZOTAC
sbueyd 1HOM L33UIS 60'6 1em Bunng-av 00ZSTT  T10Z/21/1 SZOTAL
sbiey) IHOM 133WIS 606 mem sybnweens  aeng 101202 110Z/21/1 SZOTAC
punyay dag ¥AIVM  00°0S aem spunyay 00Z0ZZ  TI0Z/TI/T STZOTAC
uogdudssg uondesuesg Ipasd uqeq a1 uauedag AL 1O 3po) 1® ajeq aAnRY3 QI uoissag

SJALPNOA [ewino( - suonoesuel) J6pa [IsUs9 pagsogd
PLasia Judwaacidw] e bupds



WY 1€:€0:60 T1/1/2 :%eq

wawAed IHOTI 13341S  08°E/17T 1elem Bung-y/v 00ZSTT  T10T/81/1 STOTAC
swAed 1HOTT 1INULS 08'€L1°2 1Bem 6unesado ysed 00TT0T  110Z/81/1 STOTAC
swied OLINDSOW  8T'T nem Bung-y/y 00ZSIT  T10Z/8%/1 STOTAL
uswied OLINDSOW 811 1oem 6ugesadQ ysed 00TT0T  TI0Z/8T/1 STOTAL
Ajeuad YIAIVM 00°Sb6 em Bunig-uiv 002STT  110Z/91/1 SZOTAC
Ajeuad ¥AIVM  00°SH6 Biem BNUDADY JAJEM 00EEPE  T10Z/91/1 STOTAC
wnlpy snouejRosIW YALVM  00°SZ mem Burg-a/v 00ZS1T  T10Z/b1/1 SZOTIAC
awoau]
3snipy snoue|jaosiiy YALYM 00'sZ smem SNO3UR|IBISIY £0669€  TTOZ/PT/T SZOTAC
juswihed Ajjeusgd ¥3IVM  00°0F 0EM Bumg-uiv 002STT  T10Z/v1/1 SZOTAC
Juswied Ajjeusd ¥yI1VM 00°0¢ 1NEM GugesadQ ysed 001101  TIOZ/PI/T STOTAL
wswAed YALYM  €1°S/8 M Gulig-a/Nv 00ZSTT  TT0Z/b1/1 STOTAL
uswAed YILYM £1°5(8 3eM 6ugesadp ysed 00T10T  TI0Z/P1I/T SZOTAC
wawied IHOMI 133WIS  SL°9bT Jem Buyrg-y/iv 002STT  TIOZ/VE/T STOTAC
wswAed 1HOM 133U1S S£°9b1 Jajem Bugesado ysed 00TT0T  TIOZ/Vi/T STOTAC
wswied OLINDSOW  9€°0 Jem Burg-yiv 00ZSTT  T102/vi/T STOTAC
awAed OLINDSOW 9£'0 J2eM Bugesado ysed 00T10T  TI0Z/¥1/1 STOTAC
uawAied YIIvm  8/°806 smem Bulpg-y/iv 002STT  TI0Z/bT/T STOTAC
uawAed YILYM 8£'806 s2em BunesadQ ysed 00TTOT  TI0Z/b1/1 STOTAC
wawied IHOM 1IFYLS  €9°9Z1 J3eM buiig-y/v 00ZSTT  TTIOT/PINT STOTAC
wawied 1HOM 13341S £€9°921 M Gugesdo ysed 001101  TI0T/V1/T SZOTAL
wswAhed ¥IIVM  TH'068 M Buig-y/v 00ZSIT  TI0Z/bT/T SZOTAC
juswied YILVM 1°068 J30BM Bugessdp ysed 00TIOT  T10Z/p1/T SZOTAL
wawAed 1KOM 133W1S  65°8ET oM Bug-Y/v 00ZSTT  T10Z/b1/1 SZOTAC
swied 1HOT 133YLS 65'8ET Jo1eM Bugesadp ysed 00TTOT  TT0Z/bT/T SZOTAL
Infpy SnOUR|RISI Y3IVM  00°SZ 131eMm Bug-y/v 00ZSTT  TT0Z/ET/T SZOTAC
Awoduy
3snlpy Snoue|osily Y31VM 0052 Jem Sno3ue|j30siiy £0669€  TI0Z/ST/T SZOTAL
uswAed SNOUB(ROSIY YILYM  00°SZ Jlem Bulg-av 002511 T10Z/€T/1 SZOTAC
UBLWARY SNOUE(ROSIAY YILYM 00°'S¢ s3em bunesadp ysed 00%10T  TTOZ/ET/T SZOTAC
IS YILVM 00°SZ Jaem Suirg-aivy 00ZSTT  T10T/€T/1 SZOTAL
awooug
SN YALYM 00'SZ Jsyem SNO3UR|[BISIA £0669€  TIOZ/EI/T SZOTAL
Alddy dag ¥3lvm  08'6€ s2eM 6ung-yiv 002STT  TT0Z/€1/1 SZTOTAL
Alddy dog w31vm 08'6€ 13em sysodag Jawoisn) 0010Z¢  T10Z/€T/T SZOTAL
afueyy ¥IIYM S50 181eM buyjpg-y/v C0ZSTT  T10Z/E1/1 SZOTAC
sbieyy YAI¥YM  SS°0C lem INUIATY JaleM 00EEPE  TTOZ/ET/T SZOTAL
Addy deg 1HOM 13341S  0Z'01 Jem buirg-y/iv 002SIT  T10Z2/E1/1 SZOTAC
uonduosaq uogoesues) waxn 1] apL Jueunedag L TO apod 19 a]eq 3AgoaYy3 I voissas

SI3UYONOA [BWINO[ - SUOKIRSURL| J3BPaT [el2uas) Palsoqd

PHSIq Juataaosdwy axe 6uuds



WY 1€:50:60 11/1/2 ‘31eQ

JuawAed 1HOM 13FYIS TT°611 31eMm bugesadg ysed COTTOT  1102/02/1 SZOTAC
wdwAed OLINDSOW  92°12 J31eM Buyig-y/iv 002STT  1102/02/1 STOTAL
wawhed OLINDSOW 9Z'12 em bugesado ysed 00TIOT  T102/02/T STOTAC

punyay dag ¥3ILVM  00°0S J3eMm spunyay 00Z022  1102/61/1 SZOTAC
punyay dag YaLvm 00'0S J30eM sysodaq Jawoisn) 007022  110Z/61/1 SZOTAC
wswhed Ajjeuad YALYM  6£°62 Jem Guyig-y/v 00Z511  T10Z/81/1 SZOTAL
wawied Ajjeuad JaLvm 6£°6Z M 6unesadp ysed 00TT0T  TT0Z/8%/1 STOTAC
usued YIIVM £V THS Jem 6uig-uNv 002STT  1102/81/1 STOTAC
juswhed YILvM £ THS =em 6unessdo ysed 00TTOT  T10Z/81/1 SZOTAC
awhied IHOM 1IYIS  bTEL eM Bug-v/v 002SIT  T102/81/1 SZOTAC

WwawAed 1HOTT L3NULS bTEL mem Bunesado yse) 00TTOT  1102/81/T SZOTAL
wswAied OLINDSOW  SO'E 131eM Buiig-u/v 00ZSTT  T10Z/81/1 SZOTAC
uswied OLINDSOW S0'E J81eM bupesadp ysed 00TT0T  T10Z/81/1 STOTAC

uswAed snoueyaosiid YALVM  00°0S 191eM Bulig-y/iv 00ZSIT  110Z/81/1 STZOTAC
uswAed SNOUeNBoSHA YALYM 00°0S saeMm bunesadp ysed 001701  TT0Z/8T/1 SZOTAL
JowAed YIIVM  9T'ELY J3em Bulig-y/iv 00ZSTT  1T0Z/8T/1 SZOTAL
jwowAed JILYM 9T'ELY J3em bugesadQ ysed 00TTOT  TT0Z/81/1 SZOTAC
uswAed 1HON 13YIS €104 2iem 6uing-y/iv 00ZST1  110Z/81/1 SZOTAC
swied 1HOMN 1334LS £1°0L J0BM 6ugessdp yseD 00TTOT  TT0Z/81/T SZOTAL
251 YALYM (1T )12 Jem Bunyg-uy 002ZSIT  T102/81/1 SZOTAC

awoouy
BiIY ¥3ILvM  00°0b Jem SNOBUB(AISI £0669€  TI0Z/ST/T SZOTAL
wawAed Y3lvm  TZ'296 1em Buyra-aivy 00ZSTT  T10Z/81/1 SZOTAL
uswied YILVM 12296 Jaem Gunessdo ysed 00TTOT  T10Z/81/1 STOTAC
wswAed LHOTT I3341S  £6°011 19em Gug-u/y 00ZSIT  110Z/81/1 STOTAC
wawded 1HOT L334LS £6'01T I3eMm Bugessdp ysed 00TI0T  TT0Z/81/T SZOTAC
juowAed yIIYM  ££'996 Rem Bunng-yiv 002STT  110Z/81/1 STOTAL
juswAed YILYM ££'996 M 6ugessdg yseD 00TTOT  1T0Z/81/T STOTAL
wawAied 1HOM 13381S 61111 JeM bung-y/v 00ZSTT  110Z/81/1 SZOTAC

Wwswied 1HOM 133418 61' 111 JeM 6unesadp ysed 00TIOT  IT0Z/81/% STOTAC

wowAed Y3ILYM  86°996 JajeM Suyig-uN 00TSTT  110Z/81/1 STOTAC

BwAed YIIVM 86996 JBem 6ugessdp yseD 00TTOT  1T02/81/1 SZOIAC

juswied 1HOM 13341S  £T°£0T Jem buing-yiv 002STT  1102/81/1 SZOTAC
wswied 1HOM L33YIS Lot JeM 6unesadp yse) 00TTOT  TT0Z/81/1 SZOTAC
udwAed SNOURISIY YALYM  00°0S em 6uipg-uN 002STT  110Z/81/1 STOTAC
udawAed SNOUEIBOSK UILVM 00'05 M 6bugesadp ysed 00TTOT  TT02/81/1 STOTAC
juawhed ¥ILYM  LHTHL'ZT M Gung-y/vY 00ZSTT  T10Z/8T/1 SZOTAC

awAed Y3LVM L't s3em bugesado ysed 00TTOT  TI0Z/81/T STOTAC
uondiuosaq uonoesues) upRD 1q3g apiy esunedag 3L 1O 3po) 19 3)eq aanosy3 QI uossas

SIBLPNOA [ewinof - suogiesuel) s36pa] [esRUaD PAsod

PIs|a JuswaAcsdw] axe Bupds



WY TE:€060 TT/1/Z :3eq

swied 1HOTT 1334IS 19°26 Jem 6ugesado ysen 00TT0T  TIOZ/WZ/T SZOTAC
abseyd YIIYM £ee Jaem Bung-uy 002SIT  TI0Z/pT/T SZOTAC
abeyd VM €2°C Jem 2NUAADY JojeMm 00EEPE  TI0Z/MT/T STOTAC
abieyd IHOM 133UIS 190 Jem Buyg-y/y 00ZSTT  T10Z/vT/T STOTAC
abieyd IHOTM 133W1S /90 em  sybr 3sahs 03 ang 101402 1102/b2/1 SZOTAC
JuawAed 3Py YILYM 72'890°C em Bulg-d/fy 00ZSTT  110Z/02/1 SZOTAC
juswAed 1SIpsY YILYM  2Z°890°C Jaem Bunesadp ysen 00TI0T  110Z/02/1 SZOTAL
juswied YIIYM  29°ES8T Jajem Buiig-uNY 00ZSIT  1102/0Z/1 SZOTAC
juawided d31VM 79'€S8'T J3em Gugesado ysen 00TT0T  1102/02/1 SZOTAC
abiey) YIIvm 0£' 1882k M bunig-y/N 00ZSTT  1102/02/1 SZOTAC
abieyy ¥Y3Ilvm  9£'188°ZH Jem 2NUIA3Y Janem 00EEPE  TT0T/0Z/T SZOTAC
jswhed IHOTT L3S  09°F1C 12em Buing-aiN 002STT  T10Z/0Z/1 STOTAC
juswihed 1HOTT 133418 09'+12 Jaem Bugesadp ysed 00TI0T  TT0T/0Z/1 STOTAC
abueyd LHOM L33YIS 6'8bE’9 Jagem bung-diy 002STT  T10Z/0C/1 STOTAC
abieyd IHOM L3FULS  6F'8KE9 Jgep sybreans oy ang 101202 110Z/0Z/1 STOTAC
PUYD wmay YILVYM 8T'sT J2em Bunig-uivy 002STT  TTOZ/0CT/T STOTAC
WPYI WY YALYM  8ZST Jagem Bunessdp ysed 001101  1T0Z/0T/T STOTAC
2SI YALYM 00°SZ Jajem Bulliig-d/v 00ZSTT  1T0Z/0Z/7 SZOTAC

awoaug
BN YUYM  00°ST Jaem SNO3UR|IA0SIW £0669€  T1T0Z/0Z/1 SZOTAC
YO WY LHOT 133418 80t Rem Bunig-u/iv 00ZSTT  TTO0T/0T/T SZOTAC
WO wmsy 1HON 13341 80'b 1em bugessdp yseD 001101  T10Z/0C/1 GZOTAC
PUD WGy YILVM LTLE Jmem Bugng-diy 00ZSTT  1T0Z/0C/1 SZOTAC
WU WNSY WUYM  LTLE M Bunessdo ysed 00T10T  T110Z/0C/T SZOTAC
2SI YILYM 00'ST IBieM Bung-aivy 002STT  1T0Z/02/1 SZOTAC

2Woour
B YILYM 00°ST sem SNO3Ue||3osiiy £€0669E  T10Z/0Z/T GZOTAC
PYO WY EHOT 133U1S 01°01 Jajem buiig-uiv 002811 TT0Z/0T/1 GZOTAC
PYO WRIBY LHOTT 13UIS 0101 J3em Sunessdo ysed 0oTTOT  110Z/0C/1 SZOTAC
wsunsnipy Ajeusd ¥31vm  00°ST J3em bullig-yiv 00ZSTT  110Z/02/1 SZOTAL
usunsnipy Ajeuad YILVM 00'SZ Jem anuaAdYy sem 00EEPE  TT0Z/0T/1 SZOTAC
juswAied Ajeusd ¥3UVM  00°Z02 =M bulg-y/v 00ZS1T  T10Z/02/1 SZOTAC
wawAed Aleudd yaLvm 00'202 JeM Bugesado ysed 001101  TI0Z/0Z/T STOTAC
uswAed snoue|RosiY ¥IIYM  00°06 s31em Bunig-y/y 00ZSIT  T102/0C/1 SZOTAC
uawiAed SNOURYSOSI YILYM 00°06 1s1eM bugesado yse) 001101  TTOZ/OT/T SZOTAC
wRwhed YILvmM  S2'S8S sem Buijig-un 00ZSTT  TT0Z/0Z/1 SZOTAC
swied Y3Ivm §/°S8S Jaem Bugessdp ysed Q0TT0T  TTO0Z/OZ/ STOTAC
owded IHOT 13941S 11611 Jajem buing-yiv 002STT  110Z/0ZN SZOTAC
uondudsag uonoesuel) npan 1830 2RLL Jusuguedag 9L 1D 3poD 19 9eq sy dI uoissag

SIBLYINOA [ewinog - suonoesuel) 136pa [ereuan) palsod
pUIsIq Juawdaordw] axyeq Gunds



01 :36ed WY T£:£0:60 TT/1/7 :3teQ

swAhed dog YILVM 00'001 1o3eMm 6Gunessdp yses 00T10T  TI0Z/SZ/T - STOTAC
absey) dag YILYM 00°001 Jaem sksodag ym AV 00SSTT  T10Z/Se/T G2OTAC
sbieyd dsg yaLvm 007001 1Bem slisodaq Jawosn) 001022  T102/SZ/T STOTAC
wswhed 1HOTI 133YLS 81T 81eMm Buig-a/v 002STT  T102/SZ/t STOTAC
JuawAed 1HOI 133YLS 81'C 83eM Bunessdp ysed 00TT0T  TTO0Z/SZ/T SZOTAC
punjoy deg ¥ILYM  00°0S 183eM, spunjay 002022  110Z/st/T SZOTAC
pun;ay dog uiALYM 00°0S 2em sysodag Jowoisny 001022  110Z/ST/1 SZOTAC
wswied Ajeusd ¥ILYM  00°08 seM Bung-yiv 002STT  T102/ST/1 SZOTAC
uswAed Ajeusd YILVM 00°08 M GugessdQ ysed 00TTOT  TT0Z/S¢/1 STOTAC
uSwWAeg SNOURKAISIA HALYM  00°SS M Bunng-yiv 00ZSIT  T10Z/ST/1 STOTAL
uawAhed SNOUR|IRSIA YALYM 00°SS M Bugessdp ysed COITOT  TI0Z/ST/T STOTAL
juawied YIALVM  89°28/ 380 bung-yiv 002511 TT0Z/ST/1 STOTAL
awhed WILYM 89°CEL JeMm Bunersdp ysed 00TIOT  T10Z/ST/T SZOTAC
wawAed 1HOI 13341S 9T sem Bunig-yiv 002STT  T102/S2/1 SZOTAL
wawAed 1HOT 13341S b9 LpT sem Bunesado yse) COTTOT  TT0T/SZ/T SZOTAL
dwhed OIS OIAVE 0072 sem Bung-yiv 002STT  T10Z/SZ/1 SZOTAC
wawAied dDIY4 OIAVY 00°Z 8180 Bugesado ysed 00TTOT  T30T/S2/T SZOTAC
wawAed OLINDSOW 6602 mem buig-yiv 002STT  T10Z/S¢/1 SZOTAC
uawied OLINDSOW 6602 s3eMm Bugesado ysed 00TT0T  TT02/5Z/1 SZOTAL
2BIWN YIIYM 00°S¢ M Gulg-yiv 002STT  TI0Z/ST/T SZOTAC

awooug
oS4 ¥ALYM  00'ST Ja1em SNOSURKSISIA £0669E  T10Z/ST/T SZOTAC
uawAed SNOURIPRISIA YALYM  00'ST 1mem Bulig-y/v C0ZSTT  TI0Z/WT/T SZOTAC
uslwAed SNOURROSIW YILYM 00°'S2 oem Bunesadg yseD C0TTOT  TT0Z/VT/T SZTOTAL
S YALYM 00'SZ JeM Bulg-3/v C0ZSTT  TT0Z/bT/T SZOTAL

awodug
SN YAUYM  00°ST 1vlem SNO3UE|IBISIW £0669€  TT0C/¥E/T SZTOTAC
wawded dag ¥3ILYm  00°007 Jaem sisodsQ YM ANV 00SSTT  TT0C/VWT/1 SZOTAC
wswied dag YILvm 00°00T J0em sjisodaq Jawoisn) 00102z T10Z/MT/T STOTAC
juawied dog ¥ILYM  00°00T J8M syisodag J2woysny 0010z  TT0Z/PT/T SZOTAC
JuswAed de@ YILYM 00°00T J31eM BugesadQ ysed 00TT0T  T102/¥2/1 SZOTAC
abieyd dag HALVM 00°001 131eM sjIsodag YM UV 00SSTT  T10Z/%T/1 SZOTAC
abseyy dag ¥ILYM  00'00T JmeMm sysodag Jawoisn) 001022  TI0Z/Z/T SZOTAC
uswAed Ajeusd Y3LYM  00'S6 1em Bung-yiy 00ZSIT  T102/v2/T SZOTAL
wawAed Ajjeusd YALYM 00'S6 J31eM bugesado ysed COTTIOT  TIOZ/VZ/T STOTAL
juswAed VM £Z°Z18 Jaem Bunig-yn C0ZSTT  TI0T/vT/T STOTAC
WBwWAed YILVM 22418 1=em Bunessdg ysed 00TTOT  TT0C/bT/T STOTAL
wswAed IHOM 133Y1S  19°26 Jaem Bug-3/v 00ZSTT  T1T0Z/b2/T SZOTAL
uonduasaq uogoesues | Ipan uqea SALL Wauniedag JALL 1O 3pa) 19 3)eq aARDAY3 QI uoIssas

SJBUINOA |eWINOr - SucKoesuURly JabpaT |eiauss) pajsod
PLSI Juswaaosduy ayeq Guuds



11 :3bed WV T£:60:60 TT/1/T 3100

juawAied YILYM  £H'9T16 1B)eM bunig-uiv 00ZSTT  TI0Z/9Z/1 SZOTAC

JuawAed YILYM £+'916 J0eM bunesadp yse) 00TTOT  TT0Z/9Z/1 SZOTAL

JowAed JHON 133YLS  £9'H0T eMm bunpg-uiv 00ZSTT  T10Z/9Z/1 SZOTAC
Juawhed 1HON 133YIS 901 JeM Bunesado ysed 00TTOT  T10Z/9Z/1 SZOTAL
uduwihed snoueRosiY YALYM  00°SZ Jem Gung-u 00ZSTT  T10Z/9Z/1 STOTAL
udwAed Snoue|iRosiY YIALVM 00'SZ 1eMm 6unesedp ysed 00TIOT  T10Z/9Z/1 SZOTAC

51 YILYM 00'S2 FeM Buig-av 00ZSTT  110Z/9Z1 SZOTAC

QU0
B YAIYM  00'SZ Jaem SNO3UE(|30SHA £0669€  1102/9Z/1 SZOTAC
udwAed SNoueidISIW YILVM  00°ST em Bumg-yiv 00ZSTT  110Z/92/1 SZOTAC
uswAed SNoUe(RISIW YILYM 00'SZ Rjem Bunesado ysed 00TT0T  T10Z/92/T SZOTAC
2SIW YALYM 00'S? J31em Buiig-y/iv 00ZSIT  TI0Z/9T/1 STOTAC

woou]

2SIW ¥ILVM  00°SZ J3em SNO3UER|[30SIY £0669€  110Z/9Z/1 GZOTAC

jusunsnipy Ajjeuad ¥alvm  00°S J3em Bug-yN 00ZSTT  T10Z/S2/1 STOTAC
jusunsnipy Ayeuad YaLvm 00's 13jem anuaAdY Jagem 00EEHE  TI0Z/SZ/T STOTAL
juswAed daq ¥ALYM  00°0S em sysodaq vm YNV 00SSTT  TT02/ST/T STOTAC
JudwAed daq YILVYM 00'0S em sysodaq Jowosnd 0010zz  t102/STNt SZOTAC
Jswhed da@ y3alvm  00°0S Jem sysodaq Jowolsn) 0010zz  1102/S21 SZOTAC
uawied daq ¥aLYM 00°0S M fugesado ysed 00TTOT  T1102/S2/1 SZOTAC
abuey) dag yaLvm 00°0S e sysodaq ym ANV 00SSTT  T10Z/S2/1 SZOTAL
abueyy dag ¥ILYM  00°0S =eM Susodaq Jowolsn) o010z  110Z/S2/1 STZOTAC
wdwAhed Ayeusd ¥aLvm  00°0Z mem 6uni-uN 00ZSTT  T102/5Z/1 SZOTAC
justuied Ayeuad YaLvm 00°0Z 13em bupesado ysed gotTTOT  T10Z/ST/T SZOTAL
jswhed yIlvm  18'8€9 1M 6ung-yN 002STT  110Z/52/1 SZOTAL
juswied YILYM 18'8£9 BIem Bupesadg ysed 00TTO0T  T10Z/5¢/1 SZOTAC
wawAed IHOM 133WS  ZS°4L Jaem Bug-y/iv 00zSTIT  110Z/5Z/1 SZOTAC
juswded 1HOM 133ULS 414 J3em Bugesado ysed 00TT0T  TIOZ/ST/T SZOTAC
U3WABY SNOUB(|3SIW ¥ALVYM  bO'TT Jem bug-y/iv 00ZSIT  1102/S2/t SZOTAC
USWAe] SNIOUE|[RISIW YALYM PO'TT RQem Bugesadp yse) 00TT0T  1102Z/S2/% SZOTAC
wswAed YaLvm 81T M Buyig-y/Ny 00ZSTT  1102/S2/1 SZOTAL
uswAed Y3IIVM 8L°11 M bunesedo ysed 001T0T  T10Z/SZ/t SZOTAC
2BIN YIALYM 00'S2 M Buig-yiv 00ZsTT  TI0Z/ST/t SZOTAC

awoou]

BN Y3Lvm  00°S M SNo3Ue|I30SIW €0669€  1102/52/1 SZOTAC
wawied dag yU4vm  00°00T 5em sysodaq vMm NV 00SSTT  110T/S2/1 SZOTAC
wawAed dag yYILYM 00°00T s31eM sysodaq sawolsn) gotozz  110Z/ST/T SZOTAC
wawAhed deg yaLvm  00°00T 2em sysedagq Jawolsn) 0010ZZ  T10Z/SZ/T SZOIAC

uogduosaq uogoesuely PR ¥g8q apLL waurpedsag L1 3ped 19 ajeq aAgpay3 QI uoissas

SIBPNOA |ewnog - suonoesuel) 136pa] [eL3uUs9 parsod
Pasig Juswaacidwy axeq bupds



21 :abed

WY 1€:£0:60 11/1/2 :310Q

S YILYM 00'SZ JaeM bung-yiv 00ZST1  T102/L2/1 STOTAC

awooug

S YILYM  00'ST JaeM SNO3UE||SOSI £0669€  TI0Z/L2/T STOTAC

ISIN YALYM 00'SZ Jaem bulg-yiv 00ZSTT  TI0Z/LZM STZOTAC

awoou]

2SI YILYM  00'ST J0eM SNOAULYBISIA £0669€  T102/22/1 SZOTAL

50N YIALYM 00'SZ KM 6ung-aivy 00ZSTT  YT0Z/LTT SZOTAC

Jwoou]

I YILYM  00'ST em SNO3UE| |35 £0669€  1T0C/L2 STOTAC
punyay dag yYM  00'SH Jem Spunssy 00202z  1102/2/1 STOTAC
punyay dag YALVM 00'Sh Jaem sysodaq J8woysn) 00T0ZZ  T10Z/L2/1 STOTAC

51 YILYM 00'sZ JaleMm Buyg-u/v 00ZSTT  1T0T/L2/T SZOTAC

awoduy

SIW YILYM  00°S2 J91eMm SNo3aue||Rsi £€0669E  TTOT/LZNT SZOTAC

5IW YILYM 00°SZ Brem Guing-dv 00ZSTT  T1T0Z/L2T SZOTAC

awaouy

SIW YALVM  00°ST Jem SNO3UE|[3ISIW £0669€  TIOZ/LZT SZOTAC

JswAeq Ayeuad y3Lvm  00°S Jem 6ulng-y/iv 002STT  TT0T/LZ/T SZOTAC
JwwAded Aljeudd YILVM 00'S Fem 6unesadp ysed 00110t  TTOZ/LTNT STOTAC
wawAed YIUYM  ZLTS6 Rem Bunng-a/v 002STT  TI0Z/22/1 SZOTAC
juswAed YIALYM L1156 =em 6unesadp ysed 001107  TT0Z/L2/T STOTAL
wdwhed 1HOM 133UIS  8£'S6 J3em Gunig-yiv 00ZSTT  T10Z/LT/Y SZTOTAC
wawAed 1HOM 133Y1S 8£'S6 Jajem Bugeradg ysed 001101  TI0Z/22/1 STOTAL
uswAed SNOURIRISIW YILYM  00°ST Jem Gulng-u/iv 00ZSTT  TIOZ/LTY SZOTAC
uawied snoue|jR0s!ky YALYM 00'SZ Jajem 6unesradp ysed 00TT0T  TTOZ/LZN1 STOTAL
51N YALYM 00'SZ M buyg-yiv 00ZSTT  T102/L2/t STOTAC

Jwooug

IS ¥ALYM  00°SZ BeM SNO3UEL|jA0SHA £0669E  TT0Z/LTNT STOTAC
punyoy dag ¥3ILYM  00°0S 18)em spunyay 00zoze  110T/9T/1 SZOTAL
punyay dag Y3ILVM 00'0S M siisodag Lwosn) 001022  1102/92/1 SZOTAL

wswhed Ajjeudsd yaIvM 0007 sem Bulig-y/iv 00ZSIT  1102/92/1 SZTOTAL
Juswieg Ajjeusd YyI1VM 00'0Z 1em Bugesado ysed 001T0T  T10Z/9Z/1 STOTAL
wswAed YILYM  £L'906 Jem Bunia-u/v 00ZSIT  T10Z/92/1 SZOTAL
wowded YIIVM 247906 1eem Sunesadp ysed 00IT0T  TT0Z/9T/1 STOTAC
uswAed 1HOIM 13341S  SB'TET Jaem Buig-y/v 002511 T102/92/1 SZOTAL
juswied 1HOT 1334I1S S8'TET Jaem Bunesado ysed 00TT0T  110Z2/92/1 SZOTAC
juswAied Aljeuad yauIvm  00°SE oM 6uiig-av 00ZSTT  TI0Z/9Z/1 SZOTAL
uswAed Ajjeuad Y3ivm 00'sE M Bunessdo ysed 001101  TI0Z/OZ/T STOTAC
uondudsaq uogoesues| wpas 3g3a 3pLL aunsedaq L 19 3po) 19 a)jeq aApay3 QI uoissag

SIBLPNOA (ewno( - suogdesues ) Jabpa (essuan parsod
Pgsia Judawaaocadws axye upds



€1 :3bed WY 1€:£0:60 TT/1/Z :3eQ

juwded dag yalvm  00°00T Jalem sysodag ym YNV C0SSTT  1102/82/1 STOTAC
swAed da@ yALYMm 00'00T J3em sjisodaq Jawoisn) 0010ZZ  ¥10Z/8¢/1 STOTAC
wswAed dag ¥ALVM  00°00T Jagem sysodaq Jswosn) 00T0ZZ  T10Z/8/1 STOTAC
jusuded dag YILYM 00°001 Bem 6unesadp ysed 001701  T10Z/8Z/% STOTAC
abueyd d3@ YALvM 00°00T Pem sysodag ¥Mm ¥V 00SSTT  110Z/82/1 SZOTAC
abieyy do@ yaLvmM  00'001 orem sysodaq Jowolsn) 0010ZC  T110Z/82/1 SZOTAC
abieyd YILvm we Jaem Gung-u/v 00ZSTT  110Z/82/% SZOTAC
abiey) Yalvm L Jayem 3NUDASY J3eM 00EEVE  T10Z/82/1 SZOTAC
abueyd LHOM LIFALS 60°1 Jo1em Bunp-yiv 00ZSTT  110Z/8ZN SZOTAC
abiey) IHOM 133UIS  60°T smepm  sybryisans o3 eng 10120z 110Z/82/1 SZOTAC
2SI YALYM 00'SZ M Bunng-yiv 00ZSTT  TT0Z/8Z/1 SZOTAC

awoou]

oSN YILVM  00'ST 13em SNO3URYSISIY €0669¢  TT0Z/8Z/1 SZOTAL

SIN YILYM 00°SZ 131eM 6uig-y/v 002S1T  TT0Z/92/1 SZOTAC

AWoou]
SIW YILYM  00°SZ M SNOJURIBISI £0669€  1102/82/1 SZOTAC
2SI WILYM 00'SZ Jem 6ulig-y/v 00ZSTT  1T0Z/82/1 SZOTAC
Swodu]

28I yALYM 00°S2Z IEM SNo3Ue||30sI €0669¢  1I0Z/8T/1 SZOTAC
wswAhed Ajeuad ¥YaLlvm  00°0b Jlem Buig-yiv 00ZSTT  T102/22/1 SZOTAC
uswAed Aljeuad YILVYM 00°0b M Bunerado ysed 00TT0T  TTO2//2/1 SZOTAC

uswied snoue|RIsIg YAIVYM  0b'92 Jem 6uiig-uNy 00ZS1T  1I10Z/LT SZOTAL
uswAed SNOUB|IBISIY YALYM 0’92 oM Bugesrado ysed 00TTOT  TT0Z/L2/T STOTAC
wswAed YILVM  £8°/58 Jem buyig-uiv 00ZSTT  T10T//2/1 SZOTAC

uswied YILYM £8'£58 13em Gunesado ysed 001101  TTOZ/Z2/1 SZOTAC

wswAed (HO 13341S  08°2¢T s=em Bung-y/iv 00ZSTT  TT02/22/1 SZOTAC
swAed LHOM 1IYLS 08'ezt Jaem Bunesadg ysed 00TT0T  T102/22/1 SZOTAC

BN YILYM 00'SZ 3em Buyig-3/v 00ZSTT  110Z/£2/1 SZOTAC

3wosug

BN YUYM 0052 oM SNO3UE|RISIIW £0669€  T10Z/LT/1 SZOTAC

51N YILYM 00°S? 151eM Gug-d/v 002STT  T10Z/LZ/T SZOTAC

BWwoou]
oSN ¥ILVM  00'ST Isiem SNOJUBJSOSIW £0669¢  T102//2/1 STOTAL
punyy de@ ¥ALYM  00°001 M spunyay 0020z 110Z/LTT STOTAL
punyay deg ¥ILvm 00°00T IeM sisodag JowoIsn) 001022  TiOT/L2NT SZOTAC

IS YILYM 00'S2 Jem 6ung-yiv 002511 110Z/L2/0 STOTAC

awodu|

SIW ¥ALYM  00°SZ M SRO3UE|AISIIY €0669€  TT0T/22/1 STOTAL

uonduosaq uomaesues| wpan 1930 spiL jusunuedag 3R 19 3pod 19 3jeq 3AmRY3 I uossag

SIJ3UDNOA JeWnor - suofoesuel | Ja6pa |esmUss pajsod
P1a51a UswWwaaosdwi] axe Bupds



b1 :96ed WY 1£:€0:60 T1/1/Z :teq

juswAed YAIYM  0Z°606 Jaem Buig-uNV 00ZSTT  T102/82/1 SZOTAL
JuawAeqd YILVM 02'606 Jem Gunesado ysed COTIOT  T10Z/8Z/1 SZOTAC
uswAeqd IHOIT L3FULS  88'SOT Jem VTR 00ZSTT  1102/82/7 STOTAC
swAed JHOM L3FULS 88'S07 JNeM Bugesado yse) 00TT0T  1102/82/1 STOTAC

2514 YALYM 00'SZ I2RM 6uiig-u/v 00ZSTT  1102/82/1 STOTAC

awolu]

251N HILYM  00°S? 13em SNOSUE|EISIY £0669€  110Z/82/1 SZOTAC

BIW YILYM 00'SZ Jarem buyg-y/v 00ZSTT  T10Z/82/1 SZOTAC

SWodU]

BN UYMW 00'SZ I2eM Snoaue||R0siiy £0669€  T10L/82/1 SZTOTAL
juauied Ajjeusd YALVM  00°SZ J39em Bug-y/v 002ZSTT  T102/82/1 STOTACL
uawAed Aljeusd ¥aLYM 00's/ Jalem funesado ysed 00TT0T  TT0Z/82/1 STOTAL

wewied YAIYM  HTL90'T Jarem buyrg-yiy 00ZSTT  110Z/82/1 SZOTAL

JuawiAed ¥ILVM v L90'T J31em bunesadg yse) 00TTOT  TI02/8%/T SZOTAC

awAed tHOM 13341S  ZL°€0T Jarem bunig-y/v 00ZSTT  T10Z/82/1 SZOTAC
uawAed 1HOTT 133Y1S ZLoeon Jaem Bunesadg yse) 00TTOT  T1T0Z/82/T STOTAL
juawAed Ajeuad Yyatvym  00°S9 Jarem bunng-yivy 00ZSTT  110Z/82/1 SZOTAL
Juswihed Ajjeuad YaLYM 00°S9 I3eM 6unesadp ysed 0OTTOT  TT0Z/8Z/1 SZOTAC
udwAed snouejiadsiig YAIYM  95°bC Jelem bunig-uy 00ZSTT  T10Z/8T/1 SZOTAL
udwAed SNOUBJ3YSIN YILYM 958'% Jajem Bunesadg ysed 00TTOT  1102/82/1 SZOTAL
wowded YUvm 07’818 Jem Buig-u/y 00ZSTT  TT0Z/8Z/1 SZOTAC

wawied ¥IIvm 02'818 3. fugessdp ysed 001T0T  T10Z/8T/1 SZOTAL

wawAed LHOM LIRYLS  9E'EHT Jaem Bug-y/v 00ZSIT  T102/82/1 SZOTAL
juawied IHOMN 133Y1S 9€'EbT J3eMm bugesadp ysed 00TT10T  T10Z/8T/1 SZOTACL
uawAed OLINDSOW  S2'T sem Bulg-y/v 002STT  110Z/8T/1 SZOTAC
juswied OLINDSOW SZ'T J3em Bugessdo ysed 00TT0T  T10Z/8¢/1 SZOTAL

ISI YILYM 00°ST Jem Buiig-3/v 00ZSTT  T102/82/1 STOTAC

awosu]

oS WALYM  00°S2 1BEM SNOUE([RISI £0669€  T10Z/8C/1 GZOTAC

51 HALYM 00'S2 M Bupg-uv 00ZS1T  TI0Z/8C/1 SZOTAC

Awoouy
BIW ¥UYM  00°ST 11eMm SNOSUBIRISIW €0669€  T102/8Z/1 SZOTAC
USlWABY SNOURIBISHA ¥ALYM  00°SZ J35eM buipg-yiv 00ZSTT  T10Z/82/1 SZTOTAL
uawAeq SNOUE([RISIY YILYM 00's2 IeM 6unesadg ysed 00TIOT  110Z/82/1 SZOTAC

51 YILVYM 00°s? Jem bulig-u/y 00ZSTT  110Z/82/1 GZOTAC

ElTeall) §

2514 ¥ILYM  00°ST saem SNOBUR|IRISIW £0669€  110Z/82/1 SZTOTAC

uondudsaq uogoesues) ApaD 393Q apIL Jusunsedaq anL 1o apod 19 ajeq aAgIay3 Q[ uoISsas

SIBUONOA jewsnof - suogdesuel) Ja6pay |elaua pajsod
PLIgSIq JuswpAczdw] 3xey unds



g1 :abeg WY T£:€0:60 TI/1/2 -eQ

{5°2€0'12T £6°2€0°'12T 12301 1oday
16°S50°601 16°SS0°60T SZOTAC [BI04
5N YALVM 00'S J2eM Buiing-yiv 00ZSTT  T102/1€/1 STOTAL

awaosug
B Y3UYM  00°S2 J30eM SNO3UL|BISIKY £0669€  1T0Z/1E/T STOTAC
swAegd Ajeuad ¥31ym  00°ST Jem Bulg-aN 002STT  TT0Z/1E/T STOTAC
WawAed Ajjeusd ¥ILVm 00°ST Janem Bunessdp ysen 00T10T  TT0Z/1E/T STOTAC
wawded YIUIYM  10°606 Jagem builig-y/v 002STT  TT0Z/TEN STOIAC
wawied YIIVM 10°606 em 6ugesadp ysen 00TTOT  TT02/1E/T STOTAC
wswAed LHOTT LITUIS  bHET J3eMm Gunyg-unv 00ZSTT  1T0Z/1EN SZOTAC
JBwAed LHOT LIFYLS bhbET s31eM Bugesradp yseo 00TTOT  TT0Z/1E/T SZOTAC
swAied Ajjeuad ¥3Lvm  00°ST ss3eM Bumg-un 002S1T  1T02/1E/1 SZOTAC
wswAed Aljeuad YIEYM 00'ST ;BeM Bugesedo ysed 00TTOT  TTOZ/1EN SZOTAC
wawded YIIVM  19°206 eM Gunmg-div 00ZSTT  TTI0Z/TEN SZOTAC
juawded HIALYM 19°206 Jem Sugessdp yse) 00TT0T  TT0Z/1E/t SZOTAC
jawied IHON 133Y1S  2S'6€1 Rem Bung-aiv 00ZSIT  T102/1E/1 STOTAC
juswied J1HOTT 13FULS TS°6ET =em Gunesadp yse) 00TTOT  TT0Z/TEN STOTAL
Juawied Ajeudd ¥IIYM  0L'€€ J3em Bug-y/v 00ZSTT  1102/1€T SZOTAC
uBwAed Ajeudd YILvM 0L'€E lajem Bugesadp ysed 001TOT  TT0Z/1€/T SZOTAC
uswAed Y3IvM  ££°SS8 em Buliig-y/v 00ZSTT  TTI0Z/TE/T STOIAL
juswied JYILYM €£°958 Bem bunesadp tyse) 00TTOT  TT0Z/TE/T STOTAL
juowAed IHOM 133UIS  ZHEET J3eM bulg-y/iv 002STT  TT0Z/1E/T SZOTAC
wawied 1HOMN 13FAUIS EET M Bugesadp yse) 00TTOT  TT0Z/1€/1 STOTAC
uawAed OLINDSOW  86'0 Jaem Bulg-a/v 00ZSTT  T102/1€/1 STOTAC
WawAed OLINDSOW 86'0 M 6unesadp ysed 00TTOT  TTOZ/TE/T STOTAC
51N YILVM 00°'SZ soem 6una-aN 002STT  1T02/82/1 STOTAL

swooug
Bl YIIVM  00°S2 Jaiem Snoaue|[Bos!iy £0669€  1102/82/1 SZOTAC
ISIW YILVYM 00°SZ M Bulg-y/v 00ZSTT  1102/82/1 SZOTAL

awooug
o5t dALYM  00°ST smem SNO3UEYBISIKW £0669€  T10Z/8Z/1 SZOTAC
uonduosaq ucgoesuel) IpaD 1geQ SALL Jusunsedag 3ALL 19 3poD 19 aleq aAday3 QI uoissas

SIDYINOA [ewInof - suofsesuel| J36pa |esauas) pajsod
PLISIa Juawaacsdw] axe Supds



SPRING LAKE

IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
Non-Ad Valorem Tax Receipts
Fiscal Year 2011-General Fund

DATE GROSS DISCOUNT CoMM POSTAGE NET
11/1/2010 $13,352.40 $672.73 $380.39 $12,299.28
11/1/2010 $0.66] D $0.02 $0.64
11/7/2010 $1,519.55 $60.78 $0.00 $1,458.77
11/7/2010 $48,321.69 $1,933.20 $1,391.65 $44,996.84
11/21/2010 $176,267.81 $7,052.13 $5.076.48 $164,139.20

11/30/2010 $267,896.67 $10,717.81 $7.715.36 $308.03 $249,155.47
11/30/2010 $673.001 D $0.00 $20.19 $652.81
12/19/2010 $73,546.23 $2,659.45 $2,126.62 $68,760.16
12/31/2010 $34,140.96 $1,012.20 $993.85 $32,134.91
12/31/2010 $067] D $0.00 $0.02 $0.65
12/31/2010 $18.43 $0.00 $0.00 $18.43
TOTALS TO DATE $615,738.07 $24,108.30 $17,704.58 $308.03 $573,617.16
[__Assessments  Assess Rec'v Discounts _ Commissions | Postage | NetAsses |
DRAINAGE| $1,013,040.00f 88% $21,215.30 $15,580.03 $504,783.10
PARKS $107,746.00] 9% $723.25 $531.14 $17,208.51
ST LIGHTS $32,850.00] 3% $241.08 $177.05 $6,736.17
MOSQUITO $0.00] 0%

$1,153,636.00] 100% $22,179.64 $16,288.21 $5627,727.79

lPercent Collected 46%'




SPRING LAKE

IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
Non-Ad Valorem Tax Receipts
Fiscal Year 2011-Lot Mowing

DATE GROSS DISCOUNT COMM POSTAGE NET

11/1/2010 $1,681.02 $80.68 $48.01 $1,652.33
117712010 $6,750.00 $270.00 $194.40 $6,285.60
11/21/2010 $29,572.80 $1,182.91 $851.70 $27,538.19
11/30/2010 $32,529.00 $1,301.17 $936.83 $30,291.00
1211972010 $14,252.40 $519.10 $411.98 $13,321.32
12/31/2010 $3.06 $0.00 $0.00 $3.06
12/31/2010 $6,702.99 $198.88 $195.14 $6,308.97
TOTALS TO DATE $91,491.27 $3,56562.74 $2,638.06 $0.00 $85,300.47
| Assessments Assess Rec'v Discounts Commissions | Postage | NetAsses |

LOT MOWING $179,698.00] 100% $3,126.41 $2,321.49 $75,064.41

$179,698.00] 100% $3,126.41 $2.321.49 $75,064.41

IPercent Collected 42%|




SPRING LAKE

IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
Non-Ad Valorem Tax Receipts
Fiscal Year 2011-Village | Parks

DATE GROSS DISCOUNT COMM POSTAGE NET
11/4/2010 $133.10 $5.16 $3.84 $124.10
11/7/2010 $601.22 $24.13 $17.31 $559.78
11/21/2010 $1,699.10 $68.13 $48.93 $1,582.04
11/30/2010 $2,535.58 $101.67 $73.02 $2,360.89
12/19/2010 $496.66 $18.06 $14.35 $464.25
12/31/2010 $0.20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.20
12/31/2010 $312.58 $8.98 $9.11 $294.49
TOTALS TO DATE $5,778.44 $226.13 $166.56 $0.00 $5,385.75
| Assessments Assess Rec'v Discounts Commissions |  Postage | NetAsses |
VILLAGE | PARKS $8,521.00] 100% $198.99 $146.57 $4,739.46
$8,521.00] 100% $198.99 $146.57 $4,739.46

F’ercent Collected

56%]




